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CANADIAN POLITICAL SCIENCE ASSOCIATION
ASSOCIATION CANADIENNE DE SCIENCE POLITIQUE

69TH ANNUAL MEETING
69IEME CONGRES ANNUEL

MEMORIAL UNIVERSITY OF NEWFOUNDLAND
JUNE 8, 9, 10 JUIN

Registration
Registration for the Learned Societies will
take place at the Learned Societies' desk in
the gymnasium of the Thomson Student
Centre.

The CPSA will maintain a desk in the
gymnasium of the Thomson Student
Centre. After having registered with the
Learned Societies, members should proceed
there to pick up their copy of the final
programme. Our desk will be open from
13h00 on Saturday, June 7 and during
normal conference hours.

CPSA Meetings
Professor Christopher Dunn of Memaorial
University’s Department of Political
Science, has taken care of the local
arrangements. John Armstrong of the CPSA
staff and the student assistants will be at the
CPSA desk to help in case of need.

After-conference information may be
obtained from the:

CPSA Secretariat
#205 - 1 Stewart Street

Ottawa, ON  K1N 6H7

Telephone: (613) 564-4026
Fax: (613) 230-2746
E-mail: cpsa@csse.ca

http://www.sfu.caligs/CPSA.html

Location of future meeting
1998 - University of Ottawa
1999 - Bishop’s University/
Université de Sherbrooke

Inscription
L'inscription aux Sociétés savantes
aura lieu au bureau des Sociétés
savantes dans le Centre d’accueil du
congres (Thomson Student Centre).

L’ACSP tiendra son bureau au Centre
d’accueil du congrés (Thomson
Student Centre). Apres votre
inscription aux Sociétés savantes,
veuillez vous y rendre pour obtenir
votre copie du programme. Une
permanence sera assurée des le
samedi 7 juin & 13h00 et pendant les
heures régulieres du congres.

Réunions de 'ACSP
Le professeur Christopher Dunn du
Département de science politique
de la Memorial University, est le
responsable de I'organisation des
lieux. John Armstrong de 'ACSP et
les assistants étudiants seront au
bureau et sauront vous aider en cas de
besoin.
Pour des renseignements aprés le
congres, veuillez contacter le :

Secrétariat de I'ACSP

#205 - 1, rue Stewart

Ottawa, ON  K1N 6H7
Téléphone :  (613) 564-4026
Télécopieur : (613) 230-2746
Courrier-é :  cpsa@csse.ca
http://www.sfu.ca/igs/CPSA.html

Lieux futures des congrés

1998 - Université d’Ottawa

1999 - Bishop’s University/
Université de

Sherbrooke



1998

The 70" meeting of the CPSA will be held at
the University of Ottawa. For more
information, please see the Canadian Journal
of Political Science, XXX:2 (June 1997)

Chairperson

1998 Programme Committee
Francois Houle

Department of Political Science
University of Ottawa

Ottawa, ON  K1N 6N5
Enquiries:

CPSA

Telephone: (613) 564-4026

Fax: (613) 230-2746
E-mail: cpsa@csse.ca

1998

Le 70° congrés annuel de 'ACSP aura
lieu a I'Université d’Ottawa. Pour plus
de renseignements, veuillez consulter
la Revue canadienne de science
politique, XXX:2 (Juin 1997)

Président

Comité du programme 1998
Francois Houle

Département de science politique
Université d’Ottawa

Ottawa, ON  K1N 6N5

Renseignements :

ACSP

Téléphone :  (613) 564-4026
Télécopieur : (613) 230-2746
Courrier-é :  cpsa@csse.ca

Membership/Adhésion

Please note that your membership can be renewed for 1997 at the CPSA registration desk.

Credit card payments are accepted!

Veuillez noter que votre adhésion pour 1997 peut étre renouvelée au bureau d’inscription
de 'ACSP. Les paiements par carte de crédit sont maintenant acceptés!

Papers/Communications

Papergivers must forward two copies of their paper and the “Author’'s Waiver” form to the
CPSA Secretariat, #205, 1 Stewart Street, Ottawa, ON, K1N 6H7 or drop them off at the

paper sales room S3060.

Les auteurs doivent faire parvenir deux copies de leur communication et le formulaire
“Permission d’auteur” au Secrétariat de 'ACSP, #205, 1, rue Stewart, Ottawa, ON, K1N
6H7 ou les remettre a la piece des communications S3060.




1997 PROGRAMME COMMITTEE

COMITE DU PROGRAMME 1997

Programme Chairperson/Président du comité du programme:

Stephen Tomblin (Memorial)

Vice-Chair/Vice-président: Francgois Houle (Ottawa)
Local representative/Représentant local: Christopher Dunn (Memorial)

Section
Codes
de section
A Canadian Palitics/Politique canadienne Jennifer Smith (Dalhousie)
B Comparative Politics (Developing)/
Politique comparée (Pays en voie de
développement) David Close (Memorial)
C Comparative Politics (Industrialized)/
Politique comparée (Pays industrialisés) Steven Wolinetz (Memorial)
D International Relations/
Relations internationales Robert Boardman (Dalhousie)
E Local And Urban Politics/
Politique locale et urbaine Peter Boswell (Memorial)
F Political Behaviour/Saociology/
Comportement politique/sociologie lan Stewart (Acadia)
G Political Economy/Economie politique James Bickerton (St. Francis Xavier)
H Political Theory/Théorie politique Donald Desserud (New Brunswick)
J Provincial Politics/Politique provinciale Thérese Arseneau (St. Mary’s)
K Public Administration/
Administration publique Susan McCorquodale (Memorial)
L Law And Public Policy/
Droit et analyse de politiques Katherine Fierlbeck (Dalhousie)
M Plenary Session/Séance pléniére Stephen Tomblin (Memorial)

Herman Bakvis (Dalhousie)
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BOARD OF DIRECTORS/CONSEIL D’ADMINISTRATION 1996-1999

Executive/Comité exécutif

President/Présidente: Jane Jenson (Montréal)

President-Elect/Président élu (96-97): Thomas Pocklington (Alberta)

President-Elect/Président élu (97-98): Donald Savoie (Moncton)

Past-President/Président sortant: Peter Aucoin (Dalhousie)

Secretary-Treasurer/Secrétaire-trésorier: Leslie Seidle (Privy Council Office/
Bureau du conseil privé)

Representative of Members-at-large/

Représentante des conseillers: Claire T. Sjolander (Ottawa)

Directors/Conseillers

1996-97 1996-98 1997-99

Agar Adamson (Acadia) Elisabeth Gidengil (McGill) Andrew Cooper (Waterloo)

K. Fierlbeck (Dalhousie) Janet Hiebert (Queen’s) Claire Cutler (Victoria)

Pierre Martin (Montréal) Raymond Hudon (Laval) Anne-Marie Gingras

Patrick Smith (Simon Fraser)  William Mathie (Brock) (Laval)

Claire T. Sjolander (Ottawa) H. Michelmann Neil Nevitte (Toronto)
(Saskatchewan) lan Stewart (Acadia)

OTHER OFFICE HOLDERS/AUTRES MEMBRES OFFICIERS

Co-Editors, CIPS/Co-Directeurs, RCSP: Chris Manfredi (McGill),
Francgois Rocher (Carleton)
Editors/Directeurs, Bulletin: Gilles Labelle (Ottawa)
Claire T. Sjolander (Ottawa)
Programme Chair/Président du Comité du Programme, 1997: Stephen Tomblin
(Memorial)
Director/Directeur, OLIP/Programme de
stage a '’Assemblée Iégislative de I'Ontario: Robert J. Williams (Waterloo)

Director/Directeur, PIP/Programme de stage parlementaire: Clinton Archibald (Ottawa)
Representative to the HSSFC/Représentant a la FCSHS:  Agar Adamson (Acadia)
Représentant de la Société québécoise de science politique: Guy Lachapelle (Concordia)
Student Liaison/Liaison avec les étudiants: Pierre Martin (Montréal)

SECRETARIAT/SECRETARIAT

Executive Secretary/Secrétaire administrative: Michelle Hopkins

Accounting/Comptabilité Tim Howard

Administrative Assistants/Adjoints administratifs: OLIP: Tammy Schmidt
PIP: John Armstrong



CPSA BUSINESS AND COMMITTEE MEETINGS/ ROOM/PIECE
REUNIONS D’AFFAIRES ET COMITES DE L’ACSP

1.

Executive Committee/Comité exécutif SP4006
June 7/7 juin 9h00 - 12h00

Board of Directors/Conseil d’administration SP4006
June 7/7 juin 13h00-17h00

Editorial and Editorial Advisory Board CIPS/ B4000
Le comité de rédaction et le conseil consultatif

de la RCSP

June 8/8 juin 13h30 - 17h00

Trust Fund Trustees and Advisory Board/ SP4006
Les Fiduciaires et les membres du Conseil

consultatif

June 8/8 juin 13h30 - 14h45

Annual General Meeting/Réunion générale annuelle Reid Theatre
June 9/9 juin 14h05-15h15 A2015

Board of Directors/Conseil d’administration SN2033
June 10/10 juin 9h00 - 12h20

1998 Programme Committee/Comité du programme 1998 SN2033
June 10/10 juin 13h30 - 15h00

SPECIAL EVENT/ EVENEMENT SPECIAL

MONDAY JUNE 9/ LUNDI 9 JUIN

19h00

CPSA PRESIDENT'S DINNER/ DINER PRESIDENTIEL:
Woodstock Colonial Inn, Topsail

$20 for students / $25 for all others

As the Woodstock Inn is approximately 10 miles out of the city, a bus service will
be available at 18h15 from the Arts and Administration Building. Participants will
have the opportunity to see rural Newfoundland. Greg Malone, a well known
comedian and former member of CODCO will be appearing at the dinner. Please
see the Learned registration desk to reserve your place.

20 $ pour les étudiants / 25 $ pour les autres conférenciers

Etant donné que le Woodstock Inn est situé & environ 10 milles de la ville, vous
pourrez utiliser une navette a 18h15 de I'édifice “Arts and Administration”. Les
participants auront I'occasion de voir la campagne terre-neuvienne. Greg
Malone, comédien et ancien membre de “CODCO” saura vous divertir durant le
diner. Veuillez contacter le bureau d’inscription des Sociétés savantes pour
réserver votre place.




OTHER EVENTS/AUTRES EVENEMENTS

SATURDAY JUNE 7/SAMEDI 7 JUIN

20h00 - 23h00 RECEPTION/RECEPTION:
Political Science Graduate Students, Memorial University of Newfoundland
ACAFE (Cafeteria - Arts and Administration Building)

SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN

12h30 - 13h30 Caucus Meetings/Rencontres des sections Room/Piéce

(Bring your lunch/Apporter votre déjeuner)

Atlantic provinces/Provinces atlantiques C2022

Canadian Students of US Politics C2024

International Relations/Relations internationales C3019

Local and Urban Politics/Politique locale et urbaine B2014
Society for Greek Thought B2015

Women's Caucus/Caucus des femmes B1009

MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN

17h00-18h15 RECEPTION/RECEPTION:
Department of Political Science, Memorial University of Newfoundland
Main Foyer - Arts and Administration Building
(outside of A2015/a I'extérieur de A2015)

18h30 DINNER: Political Economy
DINER : Economie politique
Stonehouse Eatery, 177 New Gower Street
18h30 - Drinks/Réception
19h30 - Dinner/Diner
Tickets ($30) are available at the Studies in Political Economy table
Billets (30 $) disponibles a la table de “Studies in Political Economy”

19h00 CPSA PRESIDENT'S DINNER/DINER PRESIDENTIEL
Woodstock Colonial Inn, Topsail

TUESDAY JUNE 10/MARDI 10 JUIN

17h00 - 19h00 RECEPTION/RECEPTION:
President/Président, Memorial University of Newfoundland
Main Dining Hall, Gushue Building
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JOINT AND SPECIAL SESSIONS
SEANCES CONJOINTES ET SPECIALES

SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE LE 8 JUIN

Cl(a): 8h30 - 10h20 C4002
The EU Intergovernmental Conference: Implications for Canada’s Transatlantic Relationship
With the European Community Studies Association-Canada/Avec 1’ Association d’études sur la
communauté européenne-Canada

Hi(c):  8h30-9h20 B1010

The Third Wave of the Republic

With the Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought/Avec la Canadian  Society for the
Study of Greek Political Thought

9h30 - 10h20 C4011
Special session/Séance spéciale: Forum for Graduate Students To Discuss and
Debate Current Issues and Challenges

H2(c):  9h30 - 10h20 B1010
War and the Republic

With the Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought/Avec la Canadian Society for the
Study of Greek Political Thought)

A3(b):  10h30 - 11h20 A1043
Special session/Séance spéciale: Quebec and Constitutional Politics
With the Canadian Historical Association/Avec la Société historique du Canada

C3: 10h30 - 12h20 C4002

The Political Economy of Comparative Continentalism

With the European Community Studies Association-Canada/Avec I'Association d’études sur la
communauté européenne-Canada

H3(c): 10h30 - 11h20 B1010
Avrtistotle on Virtue and the City

With the Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought/Avec la Canadian  Society for the
Study of Greek Political Thought

C4(b): 11h30 - 12h20 C4011
Central Europe as a Political Construction
With the Canadian Association of Slavists/Avec I'’Association canadienne des slavistes

H4(c): 11h30 - 12h20 B1010
Plato and the Woman Question

With the Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought/Avec la Canadian Society for the
Study of Greek Political Thought

ES: 13h30 - 15h15 C2045

Governing on the Margins
With the Canadian Association of Slavists/Avec I'’Association canadienne des slavistes
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H5(c): 13h30 - 15h15 B1010
Book Panel: Clifford Orwin: The Humanity of Thucydides

With the Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought/Avec la Canadian Society for the
Study of Greek Political Thought

J5: 13h30 - 15h15 C2010

The Canadian Constitution and the Changing Role of Governments

With the Canadian Study of Parliament Group and the Law and Public Policy section/Avec le
Groupe canadien d’étude des questions parlementaires et la section Droit et analyse de
politiques

L5(a): 13h30 - 15h15 B3007
Special theme session/Séance du theme spécial: Political Change Through the Net

B6(a):  15h30 - 17h00 C3053
Comparative Privatization
With the Political Economy section/Séance conjointe avec la section Economie politique

Cé: 15h30 - 17h00 C4002
Attitudes and Opinions in Post-Communist Russia

With the Canadian Association of Slavists and the European Community Studies Association-
Canada/Avec I'Association canadienne des slavistes et I'’Association d’études sur la
communauté européenne-Canada

G6(a):  15h30 - 17h00 C2045
Gender, Public Policy and Women’s Organizing in Sweden and Canada

With the Society for Socialist Studies/Avec la Société d’études socialistes

H6(c):  15h30 - 17h00 B2015

Book Panel: Laurence Lampert: Leo Strauss and Nietzsche
With the Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought/Avec la Canadian  Society for the
Study of Greek Political Thought

BA: 18h30 - 20h00 SN2109
Special session/Séance speciale: Cross Border Regionalism/Le régionalisme
transfrontalier

MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI LE 9 JUIN

11: 13h30 - 14h00 A2015
Presidential Address/Discours présidentiel
Jane Jenson - “Fated to Live in Interesting Times” Citizenship in a Turbulent Era

12: 15h30 - 17h00 A2015
Plenary session/Séance pléniére:

Federalism and Social Policy in an Era of Decentralization/Le fédéralisme et la
politique sociale a I’ére de la décentralisation

TUESDAY JUNE 10/MARDI LE 10 JUIN

B13: 8h30 - 10h20 SN2109
Globalization, Nationalism and Economic Policy )
With the Political Economy section/Avec la section Economie politique
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G17(a): 13h30-15h15 B1009
Public Sector Deficits and the Assault on Public Employee Rights
With the Law and Public Policy section/Avec la section Droit et analyse de politiques

G17(b): 13h30 - 15h15 EN1040
Marxism at the Margins: Rethinking the State and Civil Society

With the Society for Socialist Studies/Avec la Société d’études socialistes

K18: 15h30 - 17h00 SN2064

Special theme session/Séance du theme spécial: Assignments for Active Learning:
Journals, Presentations, and Other Possibilities

12
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Responsibilities of chairs and discussants at the CPSA Annual Conference

The CHAIR is responsible for monitoring the entire session. The success of a session often
depends upon the CHAIR's ability to restrict the time of speakers' presentations and temper the
discussions from the floor in order to allow sufficient time for inter-action within the presentation.
Some of the most important responsibilities of the CHAIR are to:

Open the session at the scheduled time and set the context with a few brief introductory remarks;
Introduce the participants before their presentations;

Maintain strict time limits for each speaker and discussant;

Moderate panel or floor discussions; and,

Adjourn the session in time to allow the room to clear before the next session begins.

The CHAIR should also announce that the audience is requested not to smoke.
CHAIRS are requested to report (session number and name(s)) any no shows to the Association
section head.

In sessions where discussants are expected to prepare comments in advance, the CHAIR has
the option to drop from the programme any author not submitting a copy of his/her presentation
to the appropriate discussant one month before the meeting.

DISCUSSANTS are to prepare, in advance, appropriate analytical or critical commentaries of the
significance and contribution of the papers presented in a session. Time constraints on the
length of the discussions are established by the chairs. DISCUSSANTS are under no obligation
to comment on papers they have not received prior to the meeting.

| Responsabilités des présidents et des commentateurs lors du Congrés annuel de ’ACSP

[Dans le présent document, le masculin est utilisé comme générique dans le seul but d'éviter
d'alourdir le texte.]

Le PRESIDENT est responsable du bon déroulement de chaque séance. Le succés d'une
séance dépend souvent de l'aptitude du PRESIDENT a limiter la durée des exposés et des
interventions des personnes dans la piéce de fagon a donner a chacun l'occasion de s'exprimer.
Les responsabilités plus importantes du PRESIDENT sont les suivantes :

ouverture de la séance a I'heure prévue et bréve introduction;

présentation des participants avant leurs communications;

respect du temps imparti a chaque conférencier et commentateur;

animation des discussions; et,

levée de la séance a I'heure fixée afin de libérer la piéce pour la séance suivante.

Le PRESIDENT doit également annoncer qu'il est interdit de fumer.

Les PRESIDENTS sont tenus de signaler toute absence d'un conférencier & une séance (en
précisant le numéro de la séance) au coordonnateur de la section concernée.

Pour les séances ou des commentateurs sont censés préparer a l'avance leur analyse, le
PRESIDENT peut & son gré annuler la participation de tout auteur qui n‘aurait pas soumis un
exemplaire de sa communication aux commentateurs, un mois avant la séance.

Les COMMENTATEURS doivent préparer a I'avance des commentaires analytiques ou critiques
pertinents sur les communications présentées lors des séances. La durée des discussions est
déterminée par le président. Les COMMENTATEURS ne sont pas tenus a commenter des
communications qu'ils n'auraient pas regues avant la séance.
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Responsibilities of presenters at the CPSA Annual Conference

PRESENTERS should prepare comments outlining the major points of their papers. A good
presentation is a must for a successful session.

Oral Presentation. Listed below are some guidelines for preparing an oral summary of a paper:
a) No paper should ever be read verbatim from the text. Such presentations are often not only
dull but also incomplete due to time constraints imposed by the chair; an author reading from text
may be cut off by the chair before reaching the most significant aspects of the presentation.
Highlights may be given covering such points as purpose of the study, description of the sample,
methodology, problems, major findings, conclusions, or recommendations. The amount of time
devoted to each highlight may vary depending upon the author's evaluation of the importance of
each area related to the paper.

b) Inexperienced extemporaneous speakers are advised to prepare a "reading text" of
approximately 5-7 typed pages.

Distribution of Papers. PRESENTERS in sessions which have been assigned to discussants
must forward copies of their papers to the session chair and the discussants no later than one
month before the meeting. Failure to do this will likely result in the chair excluding the
presentation from the session. Further, the discussant has no obligation to comment on the
paper if it has not been previously seen. Such an action would be a loss to all attending the
session.

PRESENTERS of round table are requested to bring copies of their papers or summaries of their
projects to the sessions. Doing so will enable participants to discuss the topic more effectively.

Responsabilités des conférenciers lors du Congrées annuel de I’ACSP

[Dans le présent document, le masculin est utilisé comme générique dans le seul but d'éviter
d'alourdir le texte.]

Les CONFERENCIERS doivent préparer un document qui regroupe les points saillants de leurs
communications. Une bonne présentation constitue la base d'une séance réussie.
Présentations orales. Vous trouverez ci-dessous quelques directives qui vous aideront a
préparer le résumé oral d'une communication :

a) Ne jamais lire une communication mot & mot. De telles présentations sont souvent
monotones. De plus, le temps imparti étant limité, I'auteur qui lit son texte sera souvent
interrompu par le président avant d'avoir atteint le point crucial de son exposé. |l est préférable
de donner les grandes lignes : but de la recherche, description de I'échantillon, méthodologie,
problématique, principales observations, conclusions ou recommandations. Le temps alloué a
chacun de ces points peut varier selon lI'importance que l'auteur leur attribue.

b) Il est conseillé a tout conférencier inexpérimenté de se préparer un texte de 5 a 7 pages
dactylographiées.

Distribution des communications destinées aux commentateurs. Les CONFERENCIERS sont
tenus de soumettre un mois a I'avance un exemplaire de leurs communications au président de
la séance ainsi qu'aux commentateurs. Tout CONFERENCIER qui ne se conforme pas a cette
exigence risque de voir sa communication exclue du programme. En outre, un commentateur
qui n'aurait pas recu dans les délais un exemplaire de la communication n'est pas tenu de
préparer un commentaire; les personnes assistant a la séance en seraient ainsi privées.

Tout CONFERENCIER participant & une table ronde doit apporter avec lui des exemplaires de
sa communication ou des résumés de sa recherche afin de favoriser une discussion plus
fructueuse.

Responsibilities of delegates at the CPSA Annual Conference

Delegates are asked to follow the rules set by the host university (i.e. smoking regulations), to
refrain from conversing in the hallways outside of the presentations, and to refrain from leaving
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sessions early, that is, before all presenters have presented (i.e. change of language of
presentation).

Responsabilités des délégués lors du Congres annuel de I’ACSP

On demande a tout délégué d’obéir aux réeglements établiés par 'université héte (p. ex. les aires
de fumeurs), a refréner de discuter dans les couloirs pres des piéces de présentations et a
refréner de sortir des séances t6t, avant que tous les conférenciers aient présenté leur
communication (p. ex. changement de langue de présentation).

Notice to presenters

The Canadian Journal of Political Science, now in its 30th year of publication, is the Association’s
“Flagship” journal. It publishes papers of general interest to political scientists, and every sub-
field within the discipline is represented. All papers are peer-reviewed, and must meet high
standards of scholarship. Many of the papers published in the Journal have originated as papers
delivered at the Canadian Political Science Association’s annual meetings.

If you are interested in publishing the finished version of the paper which you are presenting this
year, we hope you will consider CJPS first. It has published the work of Canada’s best political
scientists in every area; it has extensive international distribution, with subscribers in 56
countries. If you believe your paper meets our criteria of high quality and of general interest
within the political science community, we hope to hear from you when your paper is in final draft.

Editorial Board manfredi@leacock.lan.mcgill.ca
frocher@css.carleton.ca
jmcmenem@machl.wlu.ca
http://info.wlu.ca/-wwwpress/cjps.html

Note a I'intention des conférenciers

La Revue canadienne de science politique, qui célébre cette année sa 30e année de parution,
est le porte-étendard de notre association. Elle publie des articles d’intérét général pour les
politologues et tous les champs de la discipline y sont représentés. Tous les articles sont
évalués par des pairs et doivent rencontrer les plus hauts criteres de scientificité. Plusieurs
articles publiés dans la Revue ont préalablement fait I'objet de communications aux Congrés
annuels de I'’Association canadienne de science politique.

Si vous étes intéressés a publier la version finale de la communication que vous présentez cette
année, nous espérons que vous considérerez la RCSP en tout premier lieu. Chaque année, elle
a publié les travaux des meilleurs politologues du Canada. La RCSP est distribuée a travers le
monde et compte des abonnés dans 56 pays. Sivous croyez que votre communication
rencontre nos criteres de grande qualité et est d’intérét général pour la communauté des
politologues, nous espérons que vous songerez a la Rcsp lorsque la version finale de votre
communication sera terminée.

Comité de rédaction manfredi@leacock.lan.mcgill.ca
frocher@css.carleton.ca
jmcmenem@machl.wlu.ca
http://info.wlu.ca/-wwwpress/cjps.html
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SECTION INDEX/INDEXE PAR SECTION

CANADIAN POLITICS/POLITIQUE CANADIENNE
Constitutionalism

Gender and Media

Political Parties

Special session/Séance spéciale: Quebec and Constitutional Politics
Political Parties (See/Voir A3(a))

Roundtable/Table ronde: Federalism
Roundtable/Table ronde: Permanent Voters’ Lists
Aboriginal Self-Government

Representation (1)

Canadian Social Democracy

Federalism and Decentralization

Federalism and Decentralization (See/Voir A7(b))
Representation and MPs

The National Question

Representation and MPs (See/Voir A9(a))

The National Question (See/Voir A9(b))

Canadian Federalism

Canadian Federalism (See/Voir A13)

Party Competition

Roundtable/Table ronde: Representation (II)

Party Competition (See/Voir A15(a))
Roundtable/Table ronde: Representation (1) (See/Voir A15(b))
Party Leadership

Electoral Systems and Party Discipline

No session/Aucune séance

COMPARATIVE POLITICS (DEVELOPING)/POLITIQUE COMPAREE (PAYS
EN VOIE DE DEVELOPPEMENT)

Citizenship in Turkey

No session/Aucune séance

Technological Change and International Agencies

Labor and the State: Mexico and Argentina

Ethnicity and Development

Comparative Privatization

Les choix constitutionnels

No session/Aucune séance

Aid and Africa

Peacebuilding and the Military

Debt and Human Rights

Globalization, Nationalism and Economic Policy

Globalization, Nationalism and Economic Policy (See/Voir B13)
Latin American Militaries and Democratization

Latin American Militaries and Democratization (See/Voir B15)
Roundtable/Table ronde: Democratic Initiatives

No session/Aucune séance

COMPARATIVE POLITICS (INDUSTRIALIZED)/POLITIQUE COMPAREE
(PAYS INDUSTRIALISES)

Roundtable/Table ronde (with papers): The EU Intergovernmental Conference:
Implications for Canada’s Transatlantic Relationship

Surveillance and State

Roundtable/Table ronde (with papers): The EU Intergovernmental Conference:



c2(b):

C4-(a):
C4(b):
C5:

C6:

C7(a):
C7(b):
C8(a):
C8(b):
C9(a):
C9(b):

C10(a):
C10(b):

C13:

Cl4(a):
C14(b):

C15:
C16(a):

C16(b):

C17:
cis:

D16(b):
D17(a):
D17(b):

D18:

E.

El:
E2:
E3:

Implications for Canada’s Transatlantic Relationship (See/Voir C1(a))
Women and Unemployment

The Political Economy of Comparative Continentalism

The Political Economy of Comparative Continentalism (See/Voir C3)
Central Europe as a Political Construction

Roundtable/Table ronde: Beyond the Continental Divide: Doing Research Comparing

the United States and Canada

Attitudes and Opinions in Post-Communist Russia
Political Change in New Zealand

Nationalist Projects

Political Change in New Zealand (See/Voir C7(a))
German Party Politics

Thinktanks

Strikes and Violence in France

Thinktanks (See/Voir C9(a))

Strikes and Violence in France (See/Voir C9(b))
No session/Aucune séance

Loss Imposition

Irish Politics

Constitutional Change

Constitutional Change (See/Voir C15)

Intellectuals in Party Politics

Electoral Reform and Constitutional Change
Party Politics

INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS/RELATIONS INTERNATIONALES
International Political Economy

Nuclear Weapons

Public Opinion and Foreign Policy (1)

Public Opinion and Foreign Policy (1) (See/Voir D3)

Roundtable/Table ronde: Navies and Foreign Policy

Political Theory and I.R. Theory

Canadian Foreign Policy

Public Opinion and Foreign Policy (l1)

Gender and I.R. (1)

International Environmental Politics

Conflict and Intervention

International Environmental Politics (See/Voir D9(a))

Canada and Nigeria

Canada and Cuba

Gender and I.R. (Il)

Canada and Cuba (See/Voir D13(a))

Canada-U.S. Relations

Roundtable/Table ronde: Canada’s Unique Approach Towards NATO and the CSCE
Roundtable/Table ronde: Canada’s Unique Approach Towards NATO and the CSCE
(See/Voir D15)

Foreign Policy Analysis

Subnational Actors and Canadian Foreign Policy

Canadian Diplomacy

Change and World Order

LOCAL AND URBAN POLITICS/POLITIQUE LOCALE ET URBAINE
Black Leadership and White Response

Dangers of Disentanglement

Ideology and Environmental Politics
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G17(b):
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Culture, Politics and Cities

Governing on the Margins

Local Government and Social Issues

No session/Aucune séance

City Hall Tour (Triple session/Séance triple)

City Hall Tour (See/Voir E8)

City Hall Tour (See/Voir E8)

Autonomy in Banff and Jasper

Municipal Restructuring (1)

Municipal Restructuring (II)

Municipal Restructuring (1Il)

Rountable/Table ronde: Municipal Reorganization in Canada
Rountable/Table ronde: Municipal Reorganization in Canada (See/Voir E17)

POLITICAL BEHAVIOUR/SOCIOLOGY/COMPORTEMENT
POLITIQUE/SOCIOLOGIE

No session/Aucune séance

Attitudes and Development

Parties in the Industrialized West

Fulfillment of Human Needs

Roundtable/Table ronde: New Social Movements and the Politics of Governance
Roundtable/Table ronde: The Clash of Rights

Voting and Candidate Gender

Feminist Biography

The Quebec Electorate

Beyond the Census

Lobbying and Abortion

Political Leaders in Canada

South Asian Women

Policy Voting and Social Distance

Roundtable/Table ronde: The Study of Canadian Elections: Past and Present
No session/Aucune séance

POLITICAL ECONOMY/ECONOMIE POLITIQUE

Environmentalism and Hegemony

Environmentalism and Hegemony (See/Voir G1)

Welfare State Development and Reform in Canada and the U.S.
Restructuring the Canadian State: A View from the Local Level

Work and Welfare in the 1990s

The Political Economy of the Educative Ethos

Neo-Liberal Restructuring the Ontario Welfare State

Gender, Public Policy and Women’s Organizing in Sweden and Canada
Comparative Privatization (See/Voir B6(a))

Fiscal Strategies of the Ontario NDP

The Politics of Claims-Making

Canadian Economic Decline and Regional Employment Policy

Labour Force Development Boards

Globalization, Nationalism and Economic Policy (See/Voir B13)
Globalization, Nationalism and Economic Policy (See/Voir G13)

Industrial Policy in South Africa

No session/Aucune séance

Roundtable/Table ronde: Public Sector Deficits and the Assault on Public Employee
Rights

Roundtable/Table ronde: Marxism at the Margins: Rethinking the State and Civil
Society



G18: Roundtable/Table ronde: The Canadian State: Twenty Years Later

H. POLITICAL THEORY/THEORIE POLITIQUE

H1(a):  Utilitarianism and Religion

H1(b): Liberalism and Nationalism

H1(c): The Third Wave of the Republic

H2(a): Foucault and Liberalism

H2(b):  Roundtable/Table ronde: First Nations and Political Theory (1)
H2(c): War and the Republic

H3(a): Machiavelli and Freedom Reconsidered

H3(b): Roundtable/Table ronde: First Nations and Political Theory (11)
H3(c): Artistotle on Virtue and the City

H4(a): Causation: Theory and Practice

H4(b): Micro-Technological Hegemony

H4(c): Plato and the Woman Question

H5(a): Interpretation, Understanding and Judgement in Politics

H5(b):  Resurrecting Hegel: Contemporary Applications of Hegel’s Thought
H5(c): Book Panel: Clifford Orwin: The Humanity of Thucydides
H6(a): The Future of Liberalism

H6(b):  Resurrecting Hegel: Contemporary Applications of Hegel’s Thought (See/Voir H5(b))
H6(c): Book Panel: Laurence Lampert: Leo Strauss and Nietzsche
H7(a):  Libéralisme et pluralisme

H7(b):  Marx, Macpherson and the Communitarians

H7(c): Heidegger and the Jewish Question

H8(a): Secularized Imagination

H8(b): Limits of Democracy

H8(c): Kant, Liberalism and Post-Modernism

H9(a):  Hobbes and Rights

H9(b): Pluralism and Democracy

HI(c): Roundtable/Table ronde: Compassion and Politics

H10(a): Henry David Thoreau

H10(b): Plato and the Physical

H10(c): Roundtable/Table ronde: Compassion and Politics (See/Voir HI(c))
H13(a): Liberalism’s Platonic Residues

H13(b): Liberal, Commercial Republicanism

H14(a): Rousseau’s First Discourse

H14(b): Fackenheim

H15(a): Habermas

H15(b): Tocqueville on America

H16(a): Impartial Justice

H16(b): Hegel and Civil Society

H17: Charles Taylor and the Study of Political Philosophy

H18: Montesquieu and Pangle

J. PROVINCIAL POLITICS/POLITIQUE PROVINCIALE

J1: No session/Aucune séance

J2: Provincial Ministers

J3: Gender Analysis

J4: Gender Analysis (See/Voir J3)

J5: Roundtable/Table ronde: The Canadian Constitution and the Changing Role of
Governments

J6: No session/Aucune séance

J7: Participatory Economics

J8: Provincial Political - Economic Interaction

Jo: Ontario Politics: Women, the NDP and New Politics



J10:
J13:
Ji4:
J15:
J16:
Ji7.
J18:

K13:
K14:
K15:
K16(a):
K16(b):
K17:
K18:

L.

L1:
L2:
L3(a):
L3(b):
L4(a):
L4(b):
L5(a):
L5(b):

L6:

L7:
L8(a):
L8(b):
L9(a):
L9(b):
L10:
L13:
L14:
L15(a):
L15(b):
L16:
L17:

L18:
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Ontario Politics: Women, the NDP and New Politics (See/Voir J9)
Le Parti Québécois

Anglo Members of the Quebec National Assembly
Newfoundland’s Denominational Education System

No session/Aucune séance

Roundtable/Table ronde: Ontario Political Culture

B.C. Election Campaigns

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION/ADMINISTRATION PUBLIQUE

No session/Aucune séance

Public-Private Partnership (1)

Public-Private Partnership (11)

Public Policy

Roundtable/Table ronde: Administrative Reform (I): Comparative Perspectives
No session/Aucune séance

Policy Machinery

Policy Machinery

Downsizing

Policy Machinery

Agency Reform

Comparative Policy

No session/Aucune séance

Public Policy: Canada |

Public Policy: Canada Il

International-Domestic Policy Setting

Special theme session/Séance du théme spécial: Assignments for Active Learning:
Journals, Presentations, and Other Possibilities

LAW AND PUBLIC POLICY/DROIT ET ANALYSE DE POLITIQUES

Law and Locality

Judicial Independence

Feminism, Law and Political Change

Roundtable/Table ronde: Whither Post-secondary Education?

Political Theory and Law

Roundtable/Table ronde: Whither Post-secondary Education? (See/Voir L3(b))
Special theme session/Séance du theme spécial: Political Change Through the Net
Roundtable/Table ronde: The Canadian Constitution and the Changing Role of
Government (See/Voir J5)

Freedom of Expression

Political Activism and Section 15

Environment Policy

Alternatives to the Charter

Courts and the Media

Business and Public Policy in the Americas

The Charter and Federalization

Democratizing Public Policy

The Study of Public Policy

Language Policy

Health Care Reform

Health Care Reform (See/Voir L15(b))

Roundtable/Table ronde: Public Sector Deficits and the Assault on Public Employee
Rights (See/Voir G17(a))

No session/Aucune séance



SESSION/PERIODE 1 SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN 8h30-9h20

Al: Constitutionalism

B1: Citizenship in Turkey

Cl(a) Roundtable/Table ronde (with papers): The EU Intergovernmental Conference:
Implications for Canada’s Transatlantic Relationship

C1(b):  Surveillance and State

D1: International Political Economy

E1: Black Leadership and White Response

F1: No session/Aucune séance

G1l: Environmentalism and Hegemony

H1(a):  Utilitarianism and Religion

H1(b) Liberalism and Nationalism

H1(c): The Third Wave of the Republic

Ji1: No session/Aucune séance

K1: No session/Aucune séance

L1: Law and Locality

SESSION/PERIODE 2 SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN 9h30 - 10h20
Special session/Séance spéciale: Forum for Graduate Students To Discuss and
Debate Current Issues and Challenges

A2: Gender and Media

B2: No session/Aucune séance

C2(a): Roundtable/Table ronde (with papers): The EU Intergovernmental Conference:
Implications for Canada’s Transatlantic Relationship (See/Voir C1(a))

C2(b):  Women and Unemployment

D2: Nuclear Weapons

E2: Dangers of Disentanglement

F2: Attitudes and Development

G2(a) Environmentalism and Hegemony (See/Voir G1)

G2(b) Welfare State Development and Reform in Canada and the U.S.

H2(a) Foucault and Liberalism

H2(b):  Roundtable/Table ronde: First Nations and Political Theory (1)

H2(c): War and the Republic

J2: Provincial Ministers

K2: Public-Private Partnership (1)

L2: Judicial Independence

SESSION/PERIODE 3 SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN 10h30 - 11h20

A3(a): Political Parties

A3(b):  Special session/Séance spéciale: Quebec and Constitutional Politics

B3: Technological Change and International Agencies

C3: The Political Economy of Comparative Continentalism

D3: Public Opinion and Foreign Policy (1)

E3: Ideology and Environmental Politics

F3: Parties in the Industrialized West

G3(a):  Restructuring the Canadian State: A View from the Local Level

G3(b): Work and Welfare in the 1990s

H3(a): Machiavelli and Freedom Reconsidered

H3(b): Roundtable/Table ronde: First Nations and Political Theory (11)

H3(c): Artistotle on Virtue and the City

J3: Gender Analysis

K3: Public-Private Partnership (11)

L3(a): Feminism, Law and Political Change

SESSION INDEX/INDEXE PAR SEANCE
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L3(b): Roundtable/Table ronde: Whither Post-secondary Education?

SESSION/PERIODE 4 SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN 11h30 - 12h20
A4: Political Parties (See/Voir A3(a))
B4: Labor and the State: Mexico and Argentina

C4(a):  The Political Economy of Comparative Continentalism (See/Voir C3)
C4(b): Central Europe as a Political Construction

D4: Public Opinion and Foreign Policy (1) (See/Voir D3)
E4: Culture, Politics and Cities

F4: Fulfillment of Human Needs

G4: The Political Economy of the Educative Ethos

H4(a):  Causation: Theory and Practice

H4(b): Micro-Technological Hegemony

H4(c): Plato and the Woman Question

J4: Gender Analysis (See/Voir J3)

K4: Public Policy

L4(a): Political Theory and Law

L4(b): Roundtable/Table ronde: Whither Post-secondary Education? (See/Voir L3(b))

SESSION/PERIODE 5 SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN 13h30 - 15h15

A5: Roundtable/Table ronde: Federalism

B5: Ethnicity and Development

C5: Roundtable/Table ronde: Beyond the Continental Divide: Doing Research Comparing

the United States and Canada
D5(a):  Roundtable/Table ronde: Navies and Foreign Policy
D5(b):  Political Theory and I.R. Theory

E5: Governing on the Margins

F5: Roundtable/Table ronde: New Social Movements and the Politics of Governance
G5: Neo-Liberal Restructuring the Ontario Welfare State

H5(a): Interpretation, Understanding and Judgement in Politics

H5(b):  Resurrecting Hegel: Contemporary Applications of Hegel’s Thought
H5(c): Book Panel: Clifford Orwin: The Humanity of Thucydides

J5: Roundtable/Table ronde: The Canadian Constitution and the Changing Role of
Governments
K5: Roundtable/Table ronde: Administrative Reform (1): Comparative Perspectives

L5(a): Special theme session/Séance du theme spécial: Political Change Through the Net
L5(b): Roundtable/Table ronde: The Canadian Constitution and the Changing Role of
Government (See/Voir J5)

SESSION/PERIODE 6 SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN 15h30 - 17h00
A6(a): Roundtable/Table ronde: Permanent Voters’ Lists

A6(b): Aboriginal Self-Government

A6(c): Representation (1)

B6(a): Comparative Privatization

B6(b): Les choix constitutionnels

C6: Attitudes and Opinions in Post-Communist Russia
D6: Canadian Foreign Policy

E6: Local Government and Social Issues

F6: Roundtable/Table ronde: The Clash of Rights

G6(a):  Gender, Public Policy and Women’s Organizing in Sweden and Canada
G6(b):  Comparative Privatization (See/Voir B6(a))

H6(a):  The Future of Liberalism

H6(b):  Resurrecting Hegel: Contemporary Applications of Hegel’s Thought (See/Voir H5(b))
H6(c): Book Panel: Laurence Lampert: Leo Strauss and Nietzsche

J6: No session/Aucune séance



K6:
L6:

SESSION

No session/Aucune séance
Freedom of Expression

6A/PERIODE 6A SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN

18h30 - 20h00

Special session/Séance spéciale: Cross Border Regionalism/Le régionalisme transfrontalier

SESSION
A7(a):
A7(b):

B7:

C7(a):

SESSION

SESSION
A9(a):
A9(b):

B9:

C9(a):
C9(b):
D9(a):
D9(b):

/PERIODE 7 MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN
Canadian Social Democracy

Federalism and Decentralization

No session/Aucune séance

Political Change in New Zealand

Nationalist Projects

Public Opinion and Foreign Policy (l1)

No session/Aucune séance

Voting and Candidate Gender

Fiscal Strategies of the Ontario NDP
Libéralisme et pluralisme

Marx, Macpherson and the Communitarians
Heidegger and the Jewish Question
Participatory Economics

Policy Machinery

Political Activism and Section 15

/PERIODE 8 MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN
Federalism and Decentralization (See/Voir A7(b))
Aid and Africa

Political Change in New Zealand (See/Voir C7(a))
German Party Politics

Gender and I.R. (1)

City Hall Tour (Triple session/Séance triple)

Feminist Biography

The Politics of Claims-Making

Secularized Imagination

Limits of Democracy

Kant, Liberalism and Post-Modernism

Provincial Political - Economic Interaction

Policy Machinery

Environment Policy

Alternatives to the Charter

/PERIODE 9 MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN
Representation and MPs

The National Question

Peacebuilding and the Military

Thinktanks

Strikes and Violence in France

International Environmental Politics

Conflict and Intervention

City Hall Tour (See/Voir E8)

The Quebec Electorate

Canadian Economic Decline and Regional Employment Policy
Hobbes and Rights

Pluralism and Democracy

Roundtable/Table ronde: Compassion and Politics

Ontario Politics: Women, the NDP and New Politics

8h30 - 9h20

9h30 - 10h20

10h30 - 11h20
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K9: Downsizing
L9(a): Courts and the Media
L9(b): Business and Public Policy in the Americas

SESSION/PERIODE 10 MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN 11h30 - 12h20
Al10(a): Representation and MPs (See/Voir A9(a))

A10(b): The National Question (See/Voir A9(b))

B10: Debt and Human Rights

C10(a): Thinktanks (See/Voir C9(a))

C10(b): Strikes and Violence in France (See/Voir C9(b))

D10(a): International Environmental Politics (See/Voir D9(a))

D10(b): Canada and Nigeria

E10: City Hall Tour (See/Voir E8)
F10: Beyond the Census
Glo0: Labour Force Development Boards

H10(a): Henry David Thoreau
H10(b): Plato and the Physical
H10(c): Roundtable/Table ronde: Compassion and Politics (See/Voir HI(c))

J10: Ontario Politics: Women, the NDP and New Politics (See/Voir J9)

K10: Policy Machinery

L10: The Charter and Federalization

SESSION/PERIODE 11 MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN 13h30 - 15h15

Presidential address/Discours présidentiel:
“Fated to Live in Interesting Times” Citizenship in a Turbulent Era
Annual General Meeting/Réunion Générale Annuelle

SESSION/PERIODE 12 MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN 15h30 - 17h00
Plenary session/Séance pléniere: Federalism and Social Policy in an Era Of Decentralization/Le
fédéralisme et la politique sociale a I'ére de la décentralisation

SESSION/PERIODE 13 TUESDAY JUNE 10/MARDI 10 JUIN 8h30 - 9h20
Al13: Canadian Federalism

B13: Globalization, Nationalism and Economic Policy

C13: No session/Aucune séance

D13(a): Canada and Cuba

D13(b): Gender and I.R. (II)

E13: Autonomy in Banff and Jasper

F13: Lobbying and Abortion

G13: Globalization, Nationalism and Economic Policy (See/Voir B13)
H13(a): Liberalism’s Platonic Residues

H13(b): Liberal, Commercial Republicanism

J13: Le Parti Québécois

K13: Agency Reform

L13: Democratizing Public Policy

SESSION/PERIODE 14 TUESDAY JUNE 10/MARDI 10 JUIN 9h30 - 10h20
Al4: Canadian Federalism (See/Voir A13)

B14: Globalization, Nationalism and Economic Policy (See/Voir B13)

Cl4(a): Loss Imposition

C14(b): Irish Politics

D14(a): Canada and Cuba (See/Voir D13(a))
D14(b): Canada-U.S. Relations

El4: Municipal Restructuring (1)

F14: Political Leaders in Canada
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G14: Globalization, Nationalism and Economic Policy (See/Voir G13)

H14(a): Rousseau’s First Discourse

H14(b): Fackenheim

J14: Anglo Members of the Quebec National Assembly

K14: Comparative Policy

L14: The Study of Public Policy

SESSION/PERIODE 15 TUESDAY JUNE 10/MARDI 10 JUIN 10h30 - 11h20

Al5(a): Party Competition

A15(b): Roundtable/Table ronde: Representation (I1)

B15: Latin American Militaries and Democratization

C15: Constitutional Change

D15: Roundtable/Table ronde: Canada’s Unique Approach Towards NATO and the CSCE

E15: Municipal Restructuring (11)

F15: South Asian Women

G15: Industrial Policy in South Africa

H15(a): Habermas

H15(b): Tocqueville on America

J15: Newfoundland’s Denominational Education System

K15: No session/Aucune séance

L15(a): Language Policy

L15(b): Health Care Reform

SESSION/PERIODE 16 TUESDAY JUNE 10/MARDI 10 JUIN 11h30 - 12h20

Al6(a): Party Competition (See/Voir A15(a))

A16(b): Roundtable/Table ronde: Representation (Il) (See/Voir A15(b))

B16: Latin American Militaries and Democratization (See/Voir B15)

Cl16(a): Constitutional Change (See/Voir C15)

C16(b): Intellectuals in Party Politics

D16(a): Roundtable/Table ronde: Canada’s Unique Approach Towards NATO and the CSCE
(See/Voir D15)

D16(b): Foreign Policy Analysis

El6: Municipal Restructuring (Il

F16: Policy Voting and Social Distance

G16: No session/Aucune séance

H16(a): Impartial Justice

H16(b): Hegel and Civil Society

J16: No session/Aucune séance

K16(a):  Public Policy: Canada |

K16(b):  Public Policy: Canada Il

L16: Health Care Reform (See/Voir L15(b))

SESSION/PERIODE 17 TUESDAY JUNE 10/MARDI 10 JUIN 13h30 - 15h15

Al7(a); Party Leadership

Al7(b): Electoral Systems and Party Discipline

B17: Roundtable/Table ronde: Democratic Initiatives

C17: Electoral Reform and Constitutional Change

D17(a): Subnational Actors and Canadian Foreign Policy

D17(b): Canadian Diplomacy

E17: Rountable/Table ronde: Municipal Reorganization in Canada

F17: Roundtable/Table ronde: The Study of Canadian Elections: Past and Present

G17(a): Roundtable/Table ronde: Public Sector Deficits and the Assault on Public Employee
Rights

G17(b): Roundtable/Table ronde: Marxism at the Margins: Rethinking the State and Civil

Society
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H17: Charles Taylor and the Study of Political Philosophy

Ji7: Roundtable/Table ronde: Ontario Political Culture

K17: International-Domestic Policy Setting

L17: Roundtable/Table ronde: Public Sector Deficits and the Assault on Public Employee
Rights (See/Voir G17(a))

SESSION/PERIODE 18 TUESDAY JUNE 10/MARDI 10 JUIN 15h30 - 17h00

A18: No session/Aucune séance

B18: No session/Aucune séance

C18: Party Politics

D1s: Change and World Order

E18: Rountable/Table ronde: Municipal Reorganization in Canada (See/Voir E17)

F18: No session/Aucune séance

G18: Roundtable/Table ronde: The Canadian State: Twenty Years Later

H18: Montesquieu and Pangle

Jis: B.C. Election Campaigns

K18: Special theme session/Séance du theme spécial: Assignments for Active Learning:
Journals, Presentations, and Other Possibilities

L18: No session/Aucune séance
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SESSION/PERIODE 1
8h30 - 9h20
SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN

Al: Constitutionalism

Room/

Piece Chair/Président: James Kelly (McGill)
EN1054

Paper/Communication:
David Smith (Saskatchewan),
“The Search for Constitutional Balance in Pre-Confederation Canada”

Discussant/Commentateur: James Kelly (McGill)

B1: Citizenship in Turkey
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: TBA/A venir
C3053
Paper/Communication:
Veysi T. Kondu (Carleton),
“Contending Forms of Citizenship in Modern Turkey”

Discussant/Commentateur: TBA/A venir

Cl(a): Roundtable/Table ronde (with papers): The EU Intergovernmental

Room/ Conference: Implications for Canada’s Transatlantic Relationship

Piece (Double session/Séance double)

C4002  (Joint session with the European Community Studies Association-Canada/Séance
conjointe avec I'’Association d’études sur la communauté européenne-Canada)

Chair/Président: George MacLean (Manitoba)

Participants:

George MaclLean (Manitoba)
Paul Buteaux (Manitoba)

Kim Richard Nossal (McMaster)
Jim Fergusson (Manitoba)
Hans Michelmann (Saskatoon)

C1(b): Surveillance and State
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Steven Wolinetz (Memorial)
C3055
Paper/Communication:
Colin Bennett (Victoria),
“Surveillance, Structure of State, and the Comparative Politics of Identity Cards”

Discussants/Commentateurs: Torsten Svennson (Uppsala)
Steven Wolinetz (Memorial)



D ——
SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN 8h30 - 9h20
L]

Room/
Piéce
B2014

H1l(a):

Room/
Piece
B2015

International Political Economy

Chair/Président: Gilbert Winham (Dalhousie)

Paper/Communication:

Elizabeth Smythe (Concordia University College),

“Domestic and International Sources of Regime Change: Canada and the Negotiation
of an International Investment Regime”

Discussant/Commentateur: Gilbert Winham (Dalhousie)

Black Leadership and White Response
Chair/Présidente: Judith Garber (Alberta)
Paper/Communication:

Zoltan Hajnal (Chicago),

“Black Leadership and White Response”

Discussant/Commentateur: Loren King (Massachusetts Institute of Technology)

No session/Aucune séance

Environmentalism and Hegemony
(Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Président: Robert Campbell (Trent)

Papers/Communications:

Jamie Lawson (York),

“Using Gramsci in the Study of Local Conflict in Forest Management
Toby Smith (Cape Breton),

“Green Consumerism as Hegemonic Suture”

Discussant/Commentateur: Rod Bantjes (St. Francis Xavier)

Utilitarianism and Religion
Chair/Président: Gordon Schochet (Rutgers)
Paper/Communication:

James Crimmins (Huron),

“The Utility Principle and Religion: John Gay to J.S. Mill”

Discussant/Commentateur: Gordon Schochet (Rutgers)
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SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN

H1(b):
Room/
Piece
B1009

H1(c):
Room/
Piece
B1010

L1:
Room/
Piece
B3007

Liberalism and Nationalism
Chair/Président: Nergis Canefe (York)
Paper/Communication:

Siobhan Harty (McGill),

“When is a Nationalist also a Liberal?”

Discussant/Commentateur: Nergis Canefe (York)

The Third Wave of the Republic

8h30 - 9h20

(Joint session with the Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought/
Séance conjointe avec la Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought)

Chair/Président: Leon Craig (Alberta)
Paper/Communication:

Darryl Hirsch (Toronto),

“The “Third Wave’ of The Republic”

Discussant/Commentateur: Leon Craig (Alberta)
No session/Aucune séance

No session/Aucune séance

Law and Locality

Chair/Président: Richard Matthews (Dalhousie)
Paper/Communication:

Scott Barclay (SUNY - Albany),

“Keeping Their Distance: Appellate Courts and Local Communities”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Sharon Manna (SUNY - Buffalo)



SESSION/PERIODE 2
9h30 - 10h20
SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN

Room/ Special session/Séance spéciale: Forum for Graduate
Students Piece To Discuss and Debate Current Issues and

Challenges

C4011
Chairs/Présidents:
Greg Kealey (Dean of Graduate Studies/Labor Historian, Memorial)
David Cameron (Dalhousie/Chair, Maritime Provinces Higher Education
Commission)

A2: Gender and Media

Room/
Piece Chair/Présidente: Louise Carbert (Dalhousie)
EN1054
Paper/Communication:
Elisabeth Gidengil (McGill) and Joanna Everitt (British Columbia),
“Gender and Media-tion: Television News Coverage of the 1993 Leaders’ Debates”
Discussant/Commentatrice: Louise Carbert (Dalhousie)
B2: No session/Aucune séance

C2(a): Roundtable/Table ronde (with papers): The EU Intergovernmental
Conference: Implications for Canada’s Transatlantic Relationship
(See/Voir C1(a))

C2(b): Women and Unemployment
Room/
Piéce Chair/Président: Alan Siaroff (British Columbia)
C3055
Paper/Communication:
Caroline King (Georgetown),
“Beyond the Balance Sheet: East German Women in the All German ‘Un’employment
Market”

Discussant/Commentateur: Alan Siaroff (British Columbia)
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L]

D2: Nuclear Weapons

Room/

Piece Chair/Président: Paul Mitchell (Dalhousie)
C4036

Paper/Communication:

T.V. Paul (McGill),

“The Diffusion of the ‘Great Equalizer’: Nuclear Weapons and the Emerging
International Order”

Discussant/Commentateur: Paul Mitchell (Dalhousie)

E2: Dangers of Disentanglement
Room/

Piéce Chair/Président: Tom Langford (Calgary)
B2014

Paper/Communication:
Susan Phillips (Carleton) and Katherine Graham (Carleton),
“The Dangers of Disentanglement: Rethinking Provincial-Municipal Relations”

Discussant/Commentateur: Robert J. Williams (Waterloo)

F2: Attitudes and Development
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Munroe Eagles (SUNY - Buffalo)
EN1040
Paper/Communication:
Eric Mintz (Memorial),
“Attitudes Concerning the Environment and Resource Development in a Region of
High Unemployment”

Discussant/Commentateur: Munroe Eagles (SUNY - Buffalo)

G2(a): Environmentalism and Hegemony (See/Voir G1)

G2(b): Welfare State Development and Reform in Canada and the U.S.
Piece Chair/Présidente: Antonia Maioni (McGill/Duke)

Paper/Communication:

William Lawton (Hull, U.K.),

“Reinventing and Getting Government Right in Canada and the U.S”

Discussant/Commentateur: Alain Noé&l (Montréal)
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L]

H2(a):

Room/
Piece
B2015

H2(b):

Room/
Piéce
B1009

H2(c):

Room/
Piéce
B1010

Room/
Piece
C2010

Foucault and Liberalism
Chair/Président: Darius Rejali (Reed)
Paper/Communication:

Stephen G. Engelmann (lllinois/Chicago),

“Thinking With and Against Foucault on Liberal Government”

Discussant/Commentateur: Darius Rejali (Reed)

Roundtable/Table ronde: First Nations and Political Theory (1)
Chair/Présidente: Nadine Changfoot (York)

Papers/Communications:

Kevin Bruyneel (New School),

“Boundaries as the Location of Politics and the Politics of Location”

Danielle Irving-Stephens (New Brunswick),
“Aboriginal Self-government: Alternative Visions and Competing Economies”

War and the Republic

(Joint session with the Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought/
Séance conjointe avec la Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought)
Chair/Président: Horst Hutter (Concordia)

Paper/Communication:

Michael Kochin (Toronto),

“War, Warriors, and Human Excellence in The Republic”

Discussant/Commentateur: Horst Hutter (Concordia)

Provincial Ministers

Chair/Président: Agar Adamson (Acadia)
Paper/Communication:

Graham White (Toronto),

“Provincial Ministerial Careers”

Discussant/Commentateur: David Smith (Saskatchewan)
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K2: Public-Private Partnership (1)

Room/
Piece Chair/Président: TBA/A venir
B3008
Paper/Communication:
Joan Boase (Windsor),
“Alternative Service Delivery: Public Private Partnerships”
Discussant/Commentateur: Leslie Seidle (Privy Council Office)
L2: Judicial Independence
Room/
Piéce Chair/Président: lan Greene (York)
B3007

Paper/Communication:
Jacqueline Krikorian (Brock),
“Imperial Politics and the JCPC: An Examination of Nadan v. the King”

Discussant/Commentateur: lan Greene (York)



SESSION/PERIODE 3
10h30 - 11h20
SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN

A3(a): Political Parties

Room/  (Double session/Séance double)

Piece

EN1054 Chair/Président: Gerald Baier (Dalhousie)

Papers/Communications:

Andrew Appleton, et al (Washington State),

“Expectations and Evaluations of Party Performance: The Views of Riding
Association Presidents”

R.K. Carty (British Columbia),

“Are Canadian Parties Membership Organizations?”

Discussant/Commentateur: John C. Courtney (Saskatchewan)

A3(b): Special session/Séance spéciale: Quebec and Constitutional
Politics

Room/  (Joint session with the Canadian Historical Association/Séance conjointe avec la
Piece Société historique du Canada)

A1043
Chair/Président: Jean-Claude Robert (Histoire, Québec a Montréal)
Paper/Communication:
David Bercuson (Calgary) and Barry Cooper (Calgary),
“Quebec and Constitutional Politics”
Discussants/Commentateurs:
Denis Stairs (Dalhousie)
Alan Cairns (College of Law, Saskatchewan)
Alain-G. Gagnon (McGill)
B3: Technological Change and International Agencies
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: TBA/A venir
C3053

Paper/Communication:

Holly Sims (SUNY - Albany),

“China, India, and Mandated Technological Change: International Agencies’ Role in
the Drive to Save the Ozone Layer”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Mohini Gupta (Cape Breton)
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Ca3:
Room/
Piece
C4002

Room/
Piéce
C4036

Room/
Piece
B2014

F3:
Room/
Piece
EN1040

The Political Economy of Comparative Continentalism

(Double session/Séance double)

(Joint session with the European Community Studies Association-Canada/Séance
conjointe avec I'’Association d’études sur la communauté européenne-Canada)

Chair/Président: Steven Wolinetz (Memorial)

Papers/Communications:

Stephen Clarkson (Toronto),

“Integration from Below: NAFTA as a New Mode of Continental Regime”
George Ross (Brandeis),

“European Integration, Democracy, and Citizenship”

Discussant/Commentateur: Steven Wolinetz (Memorial)

Public Opinion and Foreign Policy ()

(Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Président: Tom Keating (Alberta)

Papers/Communications:

Walter C. Soderlund (Windsor),

“Grenada 1983 and Panama 1989: TV Network News Framing of US Military
Invasions”

Pierre Martin (Montréal) and Anne-Marie Boissonnault (Montréal),

“Movement and Structure in Canadian Public Opinion on Foreign Policy, 1975-1995”

Discussant/Commentateur: Tom Keating (Alberta)

Ideology and Environmental Politics
Chair/Président: Robert J. Williams (Waterloo)
Paper/Communication:

Andrew Molloy (Ryerson Polytechnic),

“Ideology and Environmental Politics in Toronto”

Discussant/Commentateur: Terry Fowler (York)
Parties in the Industrialized West
Chair/Président: Frank Harrison (St. Francis Xavier)
Paper/Communication:
Livianna Tossutti (Windsor),
“The Persistence of Regional or Ethnic-Based Political Parties in the Industrialized

West”

Discussant/Commentateur: Frank Harrison (St. Francis Xavier)



DS —
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L]

G3(a):
Room/
Piece
C2045

G3(b):

Room/
Piéce
C2033

H3(a):
Room/
Piece
B2015

H3(b):
Room/
Piece
B1009

Restructuring the Canadian State: A View from the Local Level
Chair/Président: Greg Albo (York)

Paper/Communication:

Elizabeth Dandy (Carleton),

“Restructuring the Canadian State: A View from the Local Level”

Discussant/Commentateur: Greg Albo (York)
Work and Welfare in the 1990s
Chair/Président: Rod Haddow (St. Francis Xavier)
Paper/Communication:

Stephen McBride (Simon Fraser),

“A Political Economy of Insecurity: Work and Welfare in the 1990s”

Discussant/Commentateur: Rod Haddow (St. Francis Xavier)

Machiavelli and Freedom Reconsidered
Chair/Président: Alkis Kontos (Toronto)
Paper/Communication:

Darius Rejali (Reed),

“The Fox and the Lion Reconsidered”

Discussant/Commentateur: Alkis Kontos (Toronto)

Roundtable/Table ronde: First Nations and Political Theory (1)
Chair/Présidente: Nadine Changfoot (York)

Participants:

Michael Murphy (McGill),

“International Dimensions of National Self-Determination: Canada and its First
Nations”

Kate Rodgers (New Brunswick),

“Feminist Political Theory and Aboriginal Women”
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H3(c):

Room/
Piece
B1010

Room/
Piéce
C2010

Room/
Piece
B3008

Avrtistotle on Virtue and the City
(Joint session with the Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought/
Séance conjointe avec la Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought)

Chair/Président: Darcy Wudel (Averett)

Paper/Communication:
Liz Alexander (Toronto),
“Aristotle on Virtue and the City”

Discussant/Commentateur: Darcy Wudel (Averett)

Gender Analysis
(Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Présidente: Brenda O’Neill (Alberta)

Papers/Communications:

Jane Arscott (Alberta),

“Inducing Gender Analysis 1970: Provincial Responses to Federal Proposals”
Pauline Rankin (Carleton),

“Canadian Experiments with State Feminism: A Comparative Analysis of Provincial
Status-of-Women Machinery”

Kimberley Speers (Alberta),

“The Alberta Government and Women: A Glimmer of Hope”

Discussants/Commentatrices:

Jill Vickers (Carleton)
Lisa Young (British Columbia)

Public-Private Partnership (11)
Chair/Président: TBA/A venir
Paper/Communication:

Carl Baar (Brock),
“Integrated Justice: Privatizing the Fundamentals”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Kathy L. Brock (Wilfrid Laurier)



DS —
SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN 10h30 - 11h20
L]

L3(a):

Room/
Piece
B3007

L3(b):

Room/
Piece
B4000

Feminism, Law and Political Change
Chair/Présidente: Louise Carbert (Dalhousie)

Paper/Communication:
Ted Morton (Calgary) and Avril Allen (Calgary),
“Feminists and the Courts in Post-charter Canada”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Judith Garber (Alberta)

Roundtable/Table ronde: Whither Post-secondary Education?
(Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Président: Gilbert Winham (Dalhousie)

Participants:

David Cameron (Dalhousie)

John Crossley (Prince Edward Island)

John Hoy (President, New England Board of Higher Education)
Tom Pocklington (Alberta)
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SESSION/PERIODE 4
11h30 - 12h20
SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN

A4: Political Parties (See/Voir A3(a))

B4: Labor and the State: Mexico and Argentina
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: TBA/A venir
C3053
Paper/Communication:
Viviana Patroni (Wilfrid Laurier),
“Uneasy Partners: Labor & the State in Mexico and Argentina”

Discussant/Commentateur: Nibaldo H. Galleguillos (McMaster)

C4(a): The Political Economy of Comparative Continentalism
(See/Voir C3)

C4(b): Central Europe as a Political Construction
Room/  (Joint session with the Canadian Association of Slavists/Séance conjointe avec
Piéce I’Association canadienne des slavistes)
C4011
Chair/Président: Bill McGrath (Memorial)

Paper/Communication:
Barbara J. Falk (York),
“Reconstructing Central Europe: Historical Revisionism and Political Considerations”

Discussant/Commentateur: Roy Rempel (Memorial)
D4: Public Opinion and Foreign Policy (1) (See/Voir D3)

E4: Culture, Politics and Cities

Room/

Piece Chair/Président: Neale Smith (Calgary)

B2014
Paper/Communication:
Loren King (Massachusetts Institute of Technology),
“Culture, Politics and Cities”

Discussant/Commentateur: Zoltan Hajnal (Chicago)
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SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN 11h30 - 12h20
L]

F4:
Room/
Piece
EN1040

Room/
Piéce
C2045

H4(a):
Room/
Piece
B2015

H4(b):
Room/
Piéce
B1009

Fulfillment of Human Needs
Chair/Président: Malcolm Grieve (Acadia)
Paper/Communication:

Robert Needham (Oxford),

“The Contributions of Work and Free Time to the Fulfillment of Human Needs”

Discussant/Commentateur: Malcolm Grieve (Acadia)

The Political Economy of the Educative Ethos
Chair/Président: Hugh Armstong (Carleton)

Paper/Communication:

David Bedford (New Brunswick) and Thom Workman (New Brunswick),

“Training and Becoming: The Political Economy of the Educative Ethos”

Discussant/Commentateur: Hugh Armstrong (Carleton)

Causation: Theory and Practice
Chair/Président: Frank Harrison (St. Francis Xavier)
Paper/Communication:

Carrie Hull (Toronto),

“Nature, Culture, and Causality in Contemporary Theory”

Discussant/Commentateur: Frank Harrison (St. Francis Xavier)

Micro-Technological Hegemony

Chair/Président: Stephen G. Engelmann (Illinois/Chicago)
Paper/Communication:

David Bernans (York),

“Historical-Materialism and Foucauldian Political-Materialism: Towards an

Understanding of Micro-technological Hegemony”

Discussant/Commentateur: Stephen G. Engelmann (lllinois/Chicago)
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H4(c):
Room/
Piece
B1010

L4(a):
Room/
Piece
B3007

L4(b):

Plato and the Woman Question

(Joint session with the Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought/
Séance conjointe avec la Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought)
Chair/Présidente: Loralea Michaelis (New Brunswick)

Paper/Communication:

Ingrid Makus (Brock),

“Plato and the ‘“Woman Question’”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Loralea Michaelis (New Brunswick)
Gender Analysis (See/Voir J3)

Public Policy

Chair/Président: TBA/A venir

Paper/Communication:

Patricia Molloy (Ontario Institute for Studies in Education),

“Testing the Limits: Re-Reading the Canada/Spain Fish War”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Susan McCorquodale (Memorial)

Political Theory and Law
Chair/Président: Marc Poulin (Alberta)
Paper/Communication:

Bradley Watson (Norwich),

“Liberal Democracy and the Legal Imagination”

Discussant/Commentateur: Dimitri Panopalis (Alberta)

Roundtable/Table ronde: Whither Post-secondary Education?
(See/Voir L3(b))



SESSION/PERIODE 5
13h30 - 15h15
SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN

A5: Roundtable/Table ronde: Federalism
Room/

Piece Chair/Président: Tom MclIntosh (Queen’s)
EN1054

Participants:

Garth Stevenson (Brock)
Keith Banting (Queen’s)
Louis Massicotte (Montréal)
Janet Azjenstat (McMaster)
Tom Mclintosh (Queen’s)

B5: Ethnicity and Development

Room/
Piece Chair/Président: TBA/A venir
C3053
Papers/Communications:
Barbara W. Carroll (McMaster) and Terrance G. Carroll (Brock),
“Accommodating Ethnic Diversity in a Modernizing Democratic State”
Jacques Bertrand (North-South Institute),
“Democracy, Authoritarianism and Ethnic Politics in Southeast Asia”
Gregory Saxton (Claremont Graduate School),
“Identity-group Formation, Ethnic Group Demands and Subsequent National
Integration Response: A Study on Malaysia’s Paradoxical Integrative
Experience”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Maureen Hiebert (Toronto)

Cb: Roundtable/Table ronde: Beyond the Continental Divide: Doing

Room/ Research Comparing the United States and Canada
Piéce
EN2043 Chair/Présidente: Lisa Young (British Columbia)

Participants:

Beth Fischer (Toronto)

Antonia Maioni (McGill/Duke)
Richard Simeon (Toronto)

R. Kent Weaver (Brookings Institution)
Lisa Young (British Columbia)

D5(a): Roundtable/Table ronde: Navies and Foreign Policy
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Paul Mitchell (Dalhousie)
C4036
Participants:
Fred Crickard (Dalhousie)
TBA/A venir
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D5(b):
Room/
Piece
C4002

Room/
Piece
C2045

Room/
Piece
EN1040

Political Theory and I.R. Theory
Chair/Président: Robert Boardman (Dalhousie)

Papers/Communications:

Triadafilos Triadafilopoulos (New School for Social Research),

“War and the National Interest: On the Relation Between Nationalism and Hegel's
Conception of the State as an Ethical Community”

Gunhild Hoogensen (Alberta) and Johannes Welfing (Alberta),

“Individualism, Metaphysics and Nationalism: A New Relationship for Bentham and
Nietzsche?”

Discussant/Commentateur: Robert Boardman (Dalhousie)

Governing on the Margins
(Joint session with the Canadian Association of Slavists/Séance conjointe avec
I’Association canadienne des slavistes)

Chair/Président: Jeffrey Roy (Ottawa)

Papers/Communications:

John Young (Northern British Columbia),

“Good Government and Self-Government: Community Politics on the Periphery in
Russia and Canada”

Mary Louise McAllister (Waterloo),

“Beyond Hope and Proud of It: Northern Communities in Canada”

Discussant/Commentateur: Terrence Downey (Waterloo)

Roundtable/Table ronde: New Social Movements and the Politics
of Governance

Chair/Présidente: Lorna Stefanick (Lethbridge)

Participants:

Paul Pross (Dalhousie)
Sandra Burt (Waterloo)
Miriam Smith (Carleton)
Grace Skogstad (Toronto)



D
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L]

Gb5: Neo-Liberal Restructuring the Ontario Welfare State
Room/
Piece Chair/Présidente: Charlotte Yates (McMaster)
B2014
Papers/Communications:
Melodie Mayson (York),
“Workfare and Sole Support Mothers on Assistance”
lan Morrison (Ontario Legal Aid),
“Looking After Our Own: Immigrants and Welfare in Ontario”
Margaret Little (Queen’s),
“The Pecker Detectors are Back: Changes to the Spousal Definition in Ontario
Welfare Policy”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Brigitte Kitchen (York)

H5(a): Interpretation, Understanding and Judgement in Politics
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Ronald Beiner (Toronto)
B2015
Papers/Communications:
Leah Bradshaw (Brock),
“Emotion, Reason and Political Judgment”
David Penner (Brock),
“Charles Taylor’s Hermeneutical Foundation: An Embracing Denunciation of Post-
Modern Relativism”

Discussant/Commentateur: Ronald Beiner (Toronto)

H5(b): Resurrecting Hegel: Contemporary Applications of Hegel’s

Room/  Thought
Piece (Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Présidente: Alice Ormiston (Toronto)

Papers/Communications:

Erik de Vries (Carleton),

"Understanding the European Union Through Hegel's Writings"

Joshua Goldstein (Toronto),

“The Problem of Virtue and Being at Home in One of Hegel’s Early Works”
Michelle Mawhinney (York),

“Materialism and the ‘Mark’ of Hegel: Difference, Negativity, and the Ethics of
Nonidentity”

Michael Reid (Toronto),

“Hobbes and Hegel: Desire and Power in Alexandre Kojeve’s Political Theory”

Discussants/Commentateurs:
Neil Robertson (King’s College)
Jeff Loucks (Toronto)
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H5(c):

Room/
Piece
B1010

Room/
Piéce
C2010

Room/
Piece
B3008

Book Panel: Clifford Orwin: The Humanity of Thucydides
(Joint session with the Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought/
Séance conjointe avec la Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought)

Chair/Président: Richard Myers (St. Thomas)

Participants:

Clifford Orwin (Toronto)
Gerald Tucker (Bishop’s)
William R. Mathie (Brock)
Horst Hutter (Concordia)
Larry Pratt (Alberta)

Roundtable/Table ronde: The Canadian Constitution and the

Changing Role of Governments

(Joint session with the Canadian Study of Parliament Group and the Law and Public
Policy section/Séance conjointe avec le Groupe canadien d’étude des questions
parlementaires et la section Droit et analyse de politiques)

Chair/Président: Leslie Seidle (Privy Council Office)

Participants:

Kathy L. Brock (Wilfrid Laurier)

John Crosbie (Chancellor, Memorial)

Clyde Wells (Former Premier of Newfoundland)

Roundtable/Table ronde: Administrative Reform (I):
Comparative Perspectives

Chair/Président: TBA/A venir

Participants:

Alasdair Roberts (Queen’s),
“U.s.”

Peter Aucoin (Dalhousie),
“Commonwealth”

TBAJ/A venir,

“Canadian Experience”
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L5(a): Special theme session/Séance du théme spécial: Political
Change

Room/ Through the Net

Piece

B3007  Chair/Président: Leonard Preyra (St. Mary’s)

Papers/Communications:

Leslie Pal (Carleton),

“Virtual Policy Networks: The Internet and Global Social Action”

Cynthia Alexander (Acadia),

“Indigenous Peoples & Voisey Bay: The WN1 Accord and Information
Technology

as Instruments of Policy Change”

Discussant/Commentateur: Edwin Black (Kitchener, ON)

L5(b): Roundtable/Table ronde: The Canadian Constitution and the
Changing Role of Government (See/Voir J5)
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SESSION/PERIODE 6
15h30 - 17h00
SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN

A6(a): Roundtable/Table ronde: Permanent Voters’ Lists
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: R.K. Carty (British Columbia)
B3008
Participants:
Peter Milliken (MP, Kingston and the Islands)
Judy Charles (Elections Canada)
John C. Courtney (Saskatchewan)

A6(b): Aboriginal Self-Government
Room/
Piece Chair/Présidente: Nadine Changfoot (York)
C2010
Papers/Communications:
T.C. Christopher (Calgary),
“Aboriginal Justice in Canada: The Role of the Judiciary”
F. McCormick (Alberta),
“Aboriginal Claims: Why The Right Has It Wrong”

Discussant/Commentateur: Kevin Bruyneel (New School)

A6(c): Representation (I)
Room/  Chair/Président: Louis Massicotte (Montréal)
Piéce
EN2043 Papers/Communications:
William Cross (British Columbia),
“Collective Decision Making: Differing Perspectives on Public Participation in
Canadian Politics”
Rainer Knopff (Calgary),
“Populism and the Charter: The Dual Attack on Representative Government”

Discussant/Commentateur: Peter Aucoin (Dalhousie)
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B6(a):
Room/
Piece
C3053

B6(b):
Room/
Piéce
C3055

Room/

Piece
C4002

Comparative Privatization
(Joint session with the Political Economy section/Séance conjointe avec la
section Economie politique)

Chair/Président: Baldev Raj Nayar (McGill)

Papers/Communications:

Xu Yi-Chong (St. Francis Xavier),

“The Depletion of State Assets: Economic Reform in China”

Feng Xu (York),

“The Rhetoric of Reforming State-owned Enterprise”

Lavinia Stan (Toronto),

“The Politics of Privatization in Eastern Europe: The Romanian Example”

Discussant/Commentateur: Jeremy Paltiel (Carleton)

Les choix constitutionnels
Chair/Président: TBA/A venir

Paper/Communication:
Hannat Ali (Laval),
“Les choix constitutionnels et la transition démocratique en Algérie”

Discussant/Commentateur: TBA/A venir

Attitudes and Opinions in Post-Communist Russia

(Joint session with the Canadian Association of Slavists and the European Community
Studies Association-Canada/Séance conjointe avec I'’Association canadienne des
slavistes et I'’Association d’études sur la communauté européenne-Canada)

Chair/Président: Lawrence LeDuc (Toronto)

Papers/Communications:

Jon H. Pammett (Carleton),

“Elections and Democracy in Russia”

Joan DeBardeleben (Institute for Central/East European and Russian-area
Studies, Carleton),

“Dimensions of Public Support for Privatization in Russia”

Discussants/Commentateurs:

John Young (Northern British Columbia)
Lawrence LeDuc (Toronto)
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D6: Canadian Foreign Policy

Room/

Piece Chair/Président: David Black (Ottawa/Dalhousie)

C4036
Papers/Communications:
Andrew F. Cooper (Waterloo),
“Who is With Us? Like-mindedness, Coalition-building and Canadian Diplomacy”
Tom Keating (Alberta),
“Implementing ‘Good Governance’: Assessing Canada’s Human Rights Diplomacy”
Discussant/Commentateur: David Black (Ottawa/Dahousie)

EG6: Local Government and Social Issues

Room/

Piece Chair/Président: Andrew Molloy (Ryerson Polytechnic)

B2014

Papers/Communications:

Judith Garber (Alberta),

“The Local State, Social Movements, and Housing for Women”

Tom Langford (Calgary),

“Municipal-Provincial Conflict over Child Care in Alberta”

Neale Smith (Calgary),

“Potential Impacts of a Calgary World’s Fair on an Inner City Neighbourhood”

Discussant/Commentateur: Stan Drabek (Calgary)

F6: Roundtable/Table ronde: The Clash of Rights
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Ted Morton (Calgary)
EN1040
Participants:
Janet Ajzenstat (McMaster)
Chris Manfredi (McGill)
Peter Russell (Toronto)
Joseph Fletcher (Toronto)
Paul Sniderman (Stanford)



DS
SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN 15h30 - 17h00
L]

G6(a):

Room/

G6(b):
H6(a):

Room/
Piéce
B1010

H6(b):

Hé6(c):
Room/
Piece
B2015

Gender, Public Policy and Women’s Organizing in Sweden and

Canada

(Joint session with the Society for Socialist Studies/Séance conjointe avec la Société

d’études socialistes)
Chair/Présidente: Joan McFarland (St. Thomas)

Papers/Communications:

Linda Briskin (York),

“Unions and Women’s Organizing in Sweden and Canada”

Gina Feldberg (York),

“Organized for Health: Women in Canada and Sweden”

Rianne Mahon (Carleton),

“Both Wage Earner and Mother: Women’s Organizing and Child Care Policy in
Sweden and Canada”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Pat Armstrong (Carleton)
Comparative Privatization (See/Voir B6(a))

The Future of Liberalism
Chair/Président: Gary Allen (New Brunswick)

Papers/Communications:

Catherine Frost (Toronto),

“Arguments from Identity: The Role of Identity in Liberal Thinking’
Shaun Young (Toronto),

“A Utopian Fallacy? Political Power in Rawls’ Political Liberalism”

>

Discussant/Commentateur: Gary Allen (New Brunswick)

Resurrecting Hegel: Contemporary Applications of Hegel’s
Thought (See/Voir H5(b))

Book Panel: Laurence Lampert: Leo Strauss and Nietzsche
(Joint session with the Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought/
Séance conjointe avec la Canadian Society for the Study of Greek Political Thought)

Chair/Président: Patrick Malcolmson (St. Thomas)

Participants:

Laurence Lampert (Indianna)
Adam Udoff (Baltimore Hebrew)
Thomas Pangle (Toronto)

Leon Craig (Alberta)

No session/Aucune séance
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DS
SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN 15h30 - 17h00
L]

K6: No session/Aucune séance

L6: Freedom of Expression

Room/

Piece Chair/Président: Mark Rush (Washington and Lee)
B3007

Papers/Communications:

Cynthia Ostberg (Pacific),

“The Canadian Supreme Court and Free Expression Cases Under the
Charter of Rights”

Sharon Manna (SUNY - Buffalo),

“Erecting Boundaries to Freedom: The Formulation of Free Speech Tests
in the US & Canada”

Discussant/Commentateur: Mark Rush (Washington and Lee)

SESSION 6A/PERIODE 6A
18h30 - 20h00
SUNDAY JUNE 8/DIMANCHE 8 JUIN

Room/Piece SN2109

SPECIAL SESSION/SEANCE SPECIALE:
CROSS BORDER REGIONALISM/LE REGIONALISME TRANSFRONTALIER

The participants will deal with both the problems and challenges associated with continentalism
and regional integration in North America. In an era of NAFTA and Super-regions in Europe,
there is a need to explore the prospects for strengthening ties among subnational actors in North
America. The participants will discuss the contradictory dynamics of continental and regional
integration.

Les participants se pencheront sur les problemes et sur les défis que représente l'intégration
continentale et régionale en Amérique du Nord. Dans le contexte actuel de I'ALENA et des
super-régions en Europe, il importe d'analyser la consolidation éventuelle des liens qui unissent
les intervenants infranationaux d’Amérique du Nord. Les participants discuteront de la
dynamique contradictoire de l'intégration continentale et régionale.

Chair/Président: Stephen Tomblin (Memorial)

Participants:

Clyde Wells (Former Premier of Newfoundland)

Ken Curtis (Former Governor of Maine and Ambassador to Canada)
Earl Fry (Brigham Young)

Denis Stairs (Dalhousie)

John Hoy (President, New England Board of Higher Education)

54



SESSION/PERIODE 7
8h30 - 9h20
MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN

A7(a):
Room/
Piéece
C4011

A7(b):
Room/
Piéce
C4036

B7:

C7(a):
Room/
Piece
SN2041

Canadian Social Democracy
Chair/Président: R.-O. Schultze (Augsberg)

Paper/Communication:

Nadine Changfoot (York) and Martin J. Morris (Duke),

“The Solidarity Deficit: The Decline of Social Citizenship in Canada and the National
Unity Question”

Discussant/Commentateur: R.-O. Schultze (Augsberg)

Federalism and Decentralization
(Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Président: David Thomas (Mount Royal College)

Papers/Communications:

Francois Rocher (Carleton) et Christian Rouillard (Carleton),

“Décentralisation, efficience et néo-libéralisme au Canada : lorsque I'arbre cache la
forét”

Robert Young (Western Ontario),

“Some Practical and Theoretical Problems with Decentralization”

Discussant/Commentateur: Tim Thomas (Royal Military College)

No session/Aucune séance

Political Change in New Zealand
(Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Président: Henry Milner (Queen’s)

Papers/Communications:

Jack Nagel (Pennsylvania),

“The Maori in Mixed-Member Proportional Elections: New Zealand’s Novel Solution
to the Problem of Minority Representation”

Henry Milner (Queen’s),

“Are Voters More Knowledgeable Under Proportional Electoral Institutions? A
Preliminary Analysis of New Zealand’s First MMP Election”

Discussants/Commentateurs:
Thérése Arseneau (St. Mary's)
Norman Ruff (Victoria)

Daniel Arsenault (Carleton)
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MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN

C7(b):

Room/

Room/
Piece
SN2000

Room/
Piece
SN2064

Nationalist Projects
Chair/Présidente: Sharon Roseman (Memorial)

Paper/Communication:
Siobhan Harty (McGill),

8h30 - 9h20

“The Institutional Limits of Nationalist Projects: Republican and Nationalist

Conceptions of the Nation-State in 20th Century Catalonia”
Discussant/Commentatrice: Sharon Roseman (Memorial)
Public Opinion and Foreign Policy (I1)
Chair/Président: Denis Stairs (Dalhousie)
Paper/Communication:

Kim Richard Nossal (McMaster),

“The Rage of Nations: Two Cases”

Discussant/Commentateur: Denis Stairs (Dalhousie)

No session/Aucune séance

Voting and Candidate Gender
Chair/Présidente: Sandra Burt (Waterloo)
Paper/Communication:

Brenda O'Neill (Alberta),
“Voting and Candidate Gender”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Sandra Burt (Waterloo)

Fiscal Strategies of the Ontario NDP
Chair/Président: Robert Campbell (Trent)
Paper/Communication:

Jordan Berger (York),

“Fiscal Strategies of the Ontario NDP: Were there Alternatives?”

Discussant/Commentateur: Robert Campbell (Trent)



MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN 8h30 - 9h20

H7(a):
Room/
Piece
C2045

H7(b):
Room/
Piéce
C2033

H7(c):
Room/
Piéce
C3053

Room/
Piece
SN2018

Libéralisme et pluralisme
Chair/Président: Louis Balthazar (Laval)
Paper/Communication:

Francois Houle (Ottawa),

“Libéralisme et pluralisme : justice et solidarité”

Discussant/Commentateur: Louis Balthazar (Laval)

Marx, Macpherson and the Communitarians
Chair/Président: Richard Sigurdson (Cariboo)
Paper/Communication:

Peter Lindsay (Harvard),

“Episodes in the Disembodiment Narrative: Marx, Macpherson and the
Communitarians”

Discussant/Commentateur: Richard Sigurdson (Cariboo)

Heidegger and the Jewish Question

Chair/Présidente: Regina Cochrane (York)

Paper/Communication:

Andrew Biro (York),

“On the Jewish Question (A Slight Return): The Problem of Fascism in Heidegger and
Deep Ecology”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Regina Cochrane (York)

Participatory Economics

Chair/Président: Thom Workman (New Brunswick)

Paper/Communication:

Andrew Goodman (York),

“Participatory Economics for the 21st Century? A Look at the Ontario Fair Tax

Commission”

Discussant/Commentateur: Stephen McBride (Simon Fraser)
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MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN 8h30 - 9h20

Room/
Piece
SN3058

Policy Machinery

Chair/Président: TBA/A venir

Paper/Communication:

Jonathan Molloy (Toronto),

“Multiple Tasks, Minimal Resources: The Ontario Women'’s Directorate under Five
Ontario Governments, 1983-1997”

Discussant/Commentateur: Robert J. Williams (Waterloo)

Political Activism and Section 15
Chair/Président: TBA/A venir

Papers/Communications:

Miriam Smith (Carleton),

“Framing Charter Cases: The Case of Lesbian and Gay Rights”

Olena Hankivsky (Western Ontario),

“The Transformational Possibilities of an Ethic of Care on Sec. 15 Equality Rights”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Lorna Stefanick (Lethbridge)



SESSION/PERIODE 8
9h30 - 10h20
MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN

A8: Federalism and Decentralization (See/Voir A7(b))

B8: Aid and Africa
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Barry Barlow (Regina)
SN3060
Paper/Communication:
Stephen Brown (New York),
“Promoting Democracy in Sub-Saharan Africa: The Role of Politically Conditioned
Aid”

Discussant/Commentateur: Barry Barlow (Regina)

C8(a): Paolitical Change in New Zealand (See/Voir C7(a))

C8(b): German Party Politics
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Hans Michelmann (Saskatchewan)
C4002
Paper/Communication:
Gerhard Hirscher (Hanns Seidel Stichtung),
“Stability and Change in the German Party System: The SPD, Greens, and PDS...”

Discussant/Commentateur: William Chandler (McMaster)

D8: Gender and I.R. (1)

Room/

Piece Chair/Présidente: Martha F. Lee (Windsor)

SN2000
Paper/Communication:
Edna Keeble (St. Mary’s) and Heather Smith (Northern British Columbia),
“Breaking Tradition(s): Reassessing Gender and Canadian Foreign Policy”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Martha F. Lee (Windsor)

ES8: City Hall Tour (Triple session/Séance triple)



MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN 9h30 - 10h20

F8: Feminist Biography
Room/
Piece Chair/Présidente: Jane Arscott (Alberta)
SN2101
Paper/Communication:
Judith Oakes (Wilfrid Laurier),
“Political Biography and Autobiography: Towards a New Approach to the Study of
Women in Politics"

Discussant/Commentatrice: Jane Arscott (Alberta)

G8: The Politics of Claims-Making
Room/
Piece Chair/Présidente: Susan Phillips (Carleton)
SN2064
Paper/Communication:
Lois Harder (York),
“Alberta’s Neoliberal State and the Politics of Claims-making”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Susan Phillips (Carleton)

HB8(a): Secularized Imagination
Room/
Piéce Chair/Président: Eduardo Velasquez (Washington and Lee)
C2045
Paper/Communication:
Douglas Long (Western Ontario),
“The Secularization Imagination in Early Modern Political Thought: Hume, Smith and
Bentham”

Discussant/Commentateur: Eduardo Velasquez (Washington and Lee)

HB8(b): Limits of Democracy
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: David Bedford (New Brunswick)
C2033
Paper/Communication:
Davina Bhandar (York),
“The Limits of Democracy: The Other and the Same”

Discussant/Commentateur: David Bedford (New Brunswick)



MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN 9h30 - 10h20

H8(c):
Room/
Piece
C3053

Room/
Piéce
SN2018

Room/
Piece
B1008

L8(a):
Room/
Piece
SN3058

Kant, Liberalism and Post-Modernism
Chair/Président: Raymond Bazowski (York)
Paper/Communication:

Bradley Watson (Norwich),

“Kant, Liberal Democracy, and the Post-Modern Project”

Discussant/Commentateur: Raymond Bazowski (York)

Provincial Political - Economic Interaction
Chair/Présidente: Grace Skogstad (Toronto)

Paper/Communication:

Francois Pétry (Laval), Louis Imbeau (Laval) and Jean Créte (Laval),

“Politico-Economic Interaction in the Canadian Provinces”

Discussant/Commentateur: Lawrence LeDuc (Toronto)

Policy Machinery
Chair/Président: TBA/A venir
Paper/Communication:
Francesca Scala (Carleton),

“Role of Royal Commissions in the Generation of Social Knowledge”

Discussant/Commentateur: John Crossley (Prince Edward Island)
Environment Policy

Chair/Président: Patrick Fafard (Queen’s)

Paper/Communication:

Doug Macdonald (York),

“Allocation of Internalized Environmental Cost Among States & Firms: The Ontario

Acid Rain Programme, 1982-85”

Discussant/Commentateur: Patrick Fafard (Queen’s)
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MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN 9h30 - 10h20

L8(b): Alternatives to the Charter
Room/
Piece Chair/Présidente: Jennifer Smith (Dalhousie)
SN4040
Paper/Communication:
Janet Hiebert (Queen’s),
“Righting' Policy Through Parliamentary Rather Than Judicial Means”

Discussant/Commentateur: Peter Russell (Toronto)



SESSION/PERIODE 9
10h30 - 11h20
MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN

A9(a): Representation and MPs

Room/  (Double session/Séance double)

Piece

C4036  Chair/Président: William Cross (British Columbia)

Papers/Communications:

David C. Docherty (Wilfrid Laurier),

“The Personal Vote in Canadian Federal Politics”

Munroe Eagles (SUNY - Buffalo),

“Political Ecology of Representation in Canada: MPs and Their Constituencies”

Discussant/Commentateur: William Cross (British Columbia)

A9(b): The National Question

Room/  (Double session/Séance double)

Piece

C4011  Chair/Président: David Smith (Saskatchewan)

Papers/Communications:

Andrew Staples (Toronto),

“Reflections on Newfoundland 1948 for Canada in the 1990s”

Tim Thomas (Royal Military College),

“Caught in the Middle: Montreal and the Quebec-Canada Impasse”

Discussant/Commentateur: Denis Stairs (Dalhousie)

B9: Peacebuilding and the Military
Room/
Piéce  Chair/Président: TBA/A venir
SN3060
Paper/Communication:
Nancy Stefureak (Toronto),
“Peaceful Peacefulbuilding: The Peacebuilding Role of the Military in Intrastate
Conflict”

Discussant/Commentateur: Daniel Zirker (Idaho)



MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN 10h30 - 11h20

C9(a):
Room/
Piece
C4002

c9(b):
Room/
Piece
SN2041

D9(a):
Room/
Piece
SN2000

Thinktanks

(Double session/Séance double)
Chair/Président: Gerhard Hirscher (Hanns Seidel Stichtung)

Papers/Communications:

Martin Thunert (Harvard Center for European Studies, Hamburg)

“Idea Centres of Democracy: Thinktanks in Germany and Britain Between Policy
Research, Policy Advice and Policy Advocacy”

Donald Abelson (Western Ontario) and Christine Carberry (Western Ontario),
“Following Suit of Falling Behind?: A Comparative Analysis of Canadian and American
Think Tanks”

Discussants/Commentateurs:
Herman Bakvis (Dalhousie)
R. Kent Weaver (Brookings Institution)

Strikes and Violence in France
(Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Président: Osvaldo Croci (Laurentian)

Papers/Communications:

Stephen Bornstein (McGill) and Pierre-Eric Tixier (Institut d'Etudes Politique)

“The French Strikes of November-December, 1995: A Comparative Perspective”
Michael Dartnell (Concordia),

“What’s in a Name? - The Fourteen-Month Terrorist Campaign of Groupe-Bakounine-
Gdansk-Paris-Guatemala-Salvador”

Discussant/Commentateur: George Ross (Brandeis)

International Environmental Politics
(Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Président: Malcolm Grieve (Acadia)

Paper/Communication:

Luc Juillet (Ottawa), Jeffrey Roy (Ottawa) and Francesca Scala (Ottawa),
“Trade, the Environment and Regional Governance: A European-North American
Comparison of International Relations Within the New Institutional Context”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Heather Smith (Northern British Columbia)



MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN 10h30 - 11h20

DI(b):
Room/
Piece
SN4087

SN2101

Room/
Piece
SN2064

H9(a):
Room/
Piece
C2045

Conflict and Intervention

Chair/Président: Dean Oliver (Carleton)
Paper/Communication:

David Carment (Carleton) and Dane Rowlands (Carleton),

“Moral Hazard and Third Party Intervention”

Discussant/Commentateur: Dean Oliver (Carleton)
City Hall Tour (See/Voir E8)

The Quebec Electorate
Chair/Président: Raymond Hudon (Laval)
Paper/Communication:

Lawrence LeDuc (Toronto),

“The Sovereignty Generation: A Cohort Analysis of the Quebec Electorate”

Discussant/Commentateur: Raymond Hudon (Laval)

Canadian Economic Decline and Regional Employment Policy
Chair/Président: Stephen McBride (Simon Fraser)

Paper/Communication:

Greg Albo (York),

“The Socio-Spatial Structure of Canadian Economic Decline and Regional
Employment Policy”

Discussant/Commentateur: Stephen McBride (Simon Fraser)
Hobbes and Rights

Chair/Président: Gordon Schochet (Rutgers)
Paper/Communication:

Thomas Lewis (McMaster),

“Recognizing Rights: Hobbes on the Authority of Mothers and Conquerors”

Discussant/Commentateur: Gordon Schochet (Rutgers)
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MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN 10h30 - 11h20

H9(b): Pluralism and Democracy
Room/
Piece Chair/Présidente: Melissa Williams (Harvard)
C2033
Paper/Communication:
William McKercher (King’s College),
“The Next British Bill of Rights: Pluralism Delayed”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Melissa Williams (Harvard)

H9(c): Roundtable/Table ronde: Compassion and Politics
Room/  (Double session/Séance double)

Piéce

C3053  Chair/Président: Gad Horowitz (Toronto)

Participants:

Shannon Bell (York).

“TBA/A venir”

Clifford Orwin (Toronto),
“Rousseau and Compassion”
Gad Horowitz (Toronto),
“Himmler and Gandhi”

Sam Ajzenstadt (MacMaster),
“The Philosopher’s Compassion”

J9: Ontario Politics: Women, the NDP and New Politics
Room/  (Double session/Séance double)

Piece

SN2018 Chair/Présidentr: TBA/A venir

Papers/Communications:

Sandra Burt (Waterloo), Alison Horton (Waterloo) and Kathy Martin (Waterloo),
“Women'’s Electoral Project: NDP Legislators in Ontario”

Jill Vickers (Carleton),

“The New Politics in Ontario: Parties, Protests & Movements in the 1990s”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Alexandra Dobrowolsky (Dalhousie)

K9: Downsizing

Room/

Piece Chair/Président: TBA/A venir
B1008

Paper/Communication:

Janet Lum (Ryerson Polythechnic),

“Health System ‘Reform’ and Ethnoracial Minorities: Setting Back the Clock on
Equity”

Discussant/Commentateur: A. Paul Williams (Health Administration)



MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN 10h30 - 11h20

L9(a):
Room/
Piece
SN4040

L9(b):
Room/
Piéce
SN3058

Courts and the Media

Chair/Président: Richard Sigurdson (Cariboo)
Paper/Communication:

Lydia Miljan (National Media Archive) and Barry Cooper (Calgary),
“Courts & the Media: Providing a Climate for Social Change”

Discussant/Commentateur: Richard Sigurdson (Cariboo)

Business and Public Policy in the Americas
Chair/Président: Gilbert Winham (Dalhousie)

Papers/Communications:

Duncan Wood (Instituto Tecnologico Autonomo de Mexico),

“The Future of Mexican Banking Regulation: The Canadian Alternative”
Henry Jacek (McMaster),

“The Role of Organized Business in the Formation and Implementation of Regional

Trade Agreements in the Americas”

Discussant/Commentateur: Gilbert Winham (Dalhousie)
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SESSION/PERIODE 10
11h30 - 12h20
MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN

Al10(a): Representation and MPs (See/Voir A9(a))

A10(b): The National Question (See/Voir A9(b))

B10: Debt and Human Rights
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: TBA/A venir
SN3060
Paper/Communication:
Christopher Anderson (McGill),
“The Issue of Debt as a Human Rights Issue”

Discussant/Commentateur: Paulos Milkias (Marianopolis)

C10(a): Thinktanks (See/Voir C9(a))
C10(b): Strikes and Violence in France (See/Voir C9(b))
D10(a): International Environmental Politics (See/Voir D9(a))

D10(b): Canada and Nigeria
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Evan H. Potter (Carleton)
B1008
Paper/Communication:
David Black (Ottawa/Dalhousie),
“Canada and the Nigerian Conundrum”

Discussant/Commentateur: Evan H. Potter (Carleton)
E10:  City Hall Tour (See/Voir E8)

F10: Beyond the Census

Room/

Piece Chair/Président: Robert Young (Western Ontario)

SN2101
Paper/Communication:
Frangois-Pierre Gingras (Ottawa) and Jean Laponce (British Columbia/Ottawa)
“Who Am I? Going Beyond the Census Categories”

Discussant/Commentateur: Robert Young (Western Ontario)



MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN 11h30 - 12h20

G10:
Room/
Piece
SN2064

H10(b):
Room/
Piece
C2033

Piece
B1008

Labour Force Development Boards
Chair/Présidente: Rianne Mahon (Carleton)
Paper/Communication:

Rod Haddow (St. Francis Xavier),

“Beyond Bureaucracy: Labour Force Development Boards in Four Provinces”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Rianne Mahon (Carleton)

: Henry David Thoreau

Chair/Président: Douglas Long (Western Ontario)
Paper/Communication:
Brian Walker (California - Los Angeles),

“Henry David Thoreau and Democratic Self-Fashioning”

Discussant/Commentateur: Douglas Long (Western Ontario)

Plato and the Physical
Chair/Présidente: Ingrid Makus (Brock)

Papers/Communications:

Joanne Wright (York),

“Birth and the Body in Plato”

Paul Corey (MacMaster),

“The Portrayal of Eros in Plato and Bataille”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Ingrid Makus (Brock)

Roundtable/Table ronde: Compassion and Politics (See/Voir
H9(c))

Ontario Politics: Women, the NDP and New Politics (See/Voir J9)

Policy Machinery

Chair/Président: Edwin Black (Queen’s)

Paper/Communication:

Barbara W. Carroll (McMaster) and Terrance G. Carroll (Brock),

“Improving Policy Capacity: The Role of the Civic Network”

Discussant/Commentateur: Robert Campbell (Trent)
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MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN 11h30 - 12h20

L10: The Charter and Federalization
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Richard Sigurdson (Cariboo)
SN3058
Paper/Communication:
James Kelly (McGill),
“The Supreme Court of Canada and the Federalization of the Constitution Under the
Charter of Rights”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Jacqueline Krikorian (Brock)

SESSION/PERIODE 11
13h30 - 15h15
MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN

Room/Piece A2015

PRESIDENTIAL ADDRESS/ DISCOURS PRESIDENTIEL
Professor Jane Jenson (Montréal)

“Fated to Live in Interesting Times” Citizenship in a Turbulent Era

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING/
REUNION GENERALE ANNUELLE




SESSION/PERIODE 12
15h30 - 17h00
MONDAY JUNE 9/LUNDI 9 JUIN

Room/Piece A2015

PLENARY SESSION/SEANCE PLENIERE: FEDERALISM AND SOCIAL POLICY IN AN ERA
OF DECENTRALIZATION/LE FEDERALISME ET LA POLITIQUE SOCIALE A L’ERE DE LA
DECENTRALISATION

The participants will address the question of national standards in Canada and the future of the
Canadian social and political union. With increased pressure for the devolution of power, there is
a need to discuss what impact this will have on public policy and national unity. The participants
will deal with such things as: What are the political, economic and social reasons for national
objectives and are they still feasible? What is the relationship between devolution and
decentralization?

Les participants mettront en lumiére la question des normes nationales au Canada ainsi que
I'avenir de I'union politique et sociale au pays. Vu la pression accrue dans le sens d'une
redistribution des pouvoirs, il est impératif de discuter 'impact que cette redistribution aura sur la
politique publique et 'unité nationale. Les participants traiteront des questions telles que les
suivantes : quelles sont les raisons politiques, économiques et sociales qui sous-tendent les
objectifs nationaux? ces raisons restent-elles plausibles? quel est le rapport entre la
redistribution des pouvoirs et la décentralisation?

Chair/Présidente: Antonia Maioni (McGill/Duke)

Participants:

Keith Banting (Queen’s)

Tom Courchene (Queen’s)

Alain Noél (Montréal)

Susan Phillips (Carleton)

R. Kent Weaver (Brookings Institution)

MONDAY EVENING, JUNE 9
LUNDI SOIR, LE 9 JUIN

19h00
Cash Bar in place from 19h00 p.m./Bar payant & partir de 19h00
CPSA PRESIDENT'S DINNER/DINER PRESIDENTIEL DE L'ACSP

Admission by receipt/Entrée par recu
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SESSION/PERIODE 13
8h30 - 9h20
TUESDAY JUNE 10/MARDI 10 JUIN

Al3:
Room/
Piece
SN3058

B13:
Room/
Piece
SN2109

Cl3:

D13(a):
Room/
Piece
SN2098

Canadian Federalism
(Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Président: Robert Campbell (Trent)

Papers/Communications:

James Kelly (McGill),

“Canadian Federalism and the Legacy of the Provincial Rights Movement”
Gerald Baier (Dalhousie),

“What Happened to Judicial Federalism?”

Discussant/Commentateur: Robert Campbell (Trent)

Globalization, Nationalism and Economic Policy

(Double session/Séance double)

(Joint session with the Political Economy section/Séance conjointe avec la
section Economie politique)

Chair/Président: Bill McGrath (Memorial)

Papers/Communications:

Baldev Raj Nayar (McGill),

“Globalization, Nationalism and Economic Policy Reform: The Fundamental Issues”
Paul Haslam (Queen’s),

“Reconceptualizing the State in the Global Economy”

Jeanne Laux (Ottawa),

“Double Discourse: National Politics and Global Governance”

Discussant/Commentateur: Leo Panitch (York)

No session/Aucune séance

Canada and Cuba
(Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Président: Walter C. Soderlund (Windsor)

Papers/Communications:

Kalowatie Deonandan (Saskatchewan),

“Evaluating Canada’s Response to the Helms-Burton Legislation”
Evan H. Potter (Carleton),

“Middle Power Foreign Policy: Canada and the Helms-Burton Act”

Discussant/Commentateur: Walter C. Soderlund (Windsor)
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TUESDAY JUNE 10/MARDI 10 JUIN 8h30 - 9h20
L]

D13(b):
Room/
Piece
SN4073

Room/
Piéce
SN2104

Room/
Piece
SN2101

H13(a):
Room/
Piece
SN4063

Gender and L.R. (1)

Chair/Présidente: Edna Keeble (St. Mary’s)
Paper/Communication:

Martha F. Lee (Windsor) and Cynthia Nantais (Windsor),

“Images of American Women in War: The Case of POW Melissa Rathbun-Nealy”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Edna Keeble (St. Mary’s)

Autonomy in Banff and Jasper

Chair/Président: Stan Drabek (Calgary)

Paper/Communication:

Joseph Garcea (Saskatchewan),

“Autonomy in Banff and Jasper”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Mary Louise McAllister (Waterloo)
Lobbying and Abortion

Chair/Présidente: Antonia Maioni (McGill/Duke)
Paper/Communication:

Raymond Tatalovich (Loyola) and Byron Daynes (Brigham Young),
“Church-State Separation and Church Lobbying on Abortion: Comparing the United

States and Canada”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Antonia Maioni (McGill/Duke)
Globalization, Nationalism and Economic Policy (See/Voir B13)

Liberalism’s Platonic Residues
Chair/Président: TBA/A venir
Paper/Communication:

Regina Cochrane (York),

“Liberalism’s Platonic Residues: Notions of the Good in Plato and Locke”

Discussant/Commentateur: TBA/A venir
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H13(b): Liberal, Commercial Republicanism
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Peter Lindsay (Harvard)
SN4044
Paper/Communication:
Eduardo Velasquez (Washington and Lee),
“Excellence and Character in Early Modern Political Thought”

Discussant/Commentateur: Peter Lindsay (Harvard)

J13: Le Parti Québécois
Room/
Piece Chair/Présidente: Caroline Andrew (Ottawa)
SN4083
Paper/Communication:
Eric Desrosiers (Montréal),
“Nationalisme et racisme; dix ans de discours du Parti Québécois (1981-1990)”

Discussant/Commentateur: Frangois Rocher (Carleton)

K13: Agency Reform
Room/
Piece  Chair/Président: TBA/A venir
B1009
Paper/Communication:
Geoffrey Hale (London, ON),
“Agency Reform in Ontario Towards a New Approach to Public Management”

Discussant/Commentateur: Robert J. Williams (Waterloo)

L13: Democratizing Public Policy
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Bradley Watson (Norwich)
SN4068

Paper/Communication:

Florian Bail (Dalhousie),

“Deliberative Democracy and Public Policy”

Discussant/Commentateur: Bradley Watson (Norwich)



SESSION/PERIODE 14
9h30 - 10h20
TUESDAY JUNE 10/MARDI 10 JUIN

Al4: Canadian Federalism (See/Voir A13)
B14: Globalization, Nationalism and Economic Policy (See/Voir B13)

Cl4(a): Loss Imposition

Room/

Piece Chair/Président: Leo Panitch (York)

SN4078
Paper/Communication:
R. Kent Weaver (Brookings Institution) and Leslie Pal (Carleton),
“Political Institutions and Loss Imposition in Canada and the United States”

Discussant/Commentateur: Richard Simeon (Toronto)

C14(b): Irish Politics
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Terrance G. Carroll (Brock)
SN4073
Paper/Communication:
Mike Burke (Ryerson Polytechnic),
“Misunderstanding Conflict, Squandering Peace: The Failure of Revisionist Scholarship
on Ireland”

Discussant/Commentateur: Peter Hart (Memorial)
D14(a): Canada and Cuba (See/Voir D13(a))

D14(b): Canada-U.S. Relations
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Rob Huebert (Manitoba)
SN3060
Paper/Communication:
Christopher Kirkey (Bridgewater State College),
“The Movement of Alaskan Oil to Market: Canadian National Interests and the Trans-
Alaska Pipeline System”

Discussant/Commentateur: Rob Huebert (Manitoba)
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E14: Municipal Restructuring (I)
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Robert Keaton (Concordia)
SN2104
Paper/Communication:
Frédéric Belley (Laval),
“Restructuring Metropolitan Governments: Greater Toronto and Montréal”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Katherine Graham (Carleton)

F14: Political Leaders in Canada

Room/

Piéce Chair/Président: David Stewart (Alberta)

SN4046
Paper/Communication:
Daniel Cohn (Carleton),
“The Applicability of Three Theories of State Elites in Recent Canadian Politics; Or
Does the Socio-Economic Background of Decision Makers Have an Important Impact
on Major Decisions in the Areas of Social Welfare and Economic Policy?”

Discussant/Commentateur: David Stewart (Alberta)

Gl4: Globalization, Nationalism and Economic Policy (See/Voir

G13)
H14(a): Rousseau’s First Discourse
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Thomas Lewis (McMaster)
SN4063

Paper/Communication:

Carla Cassidy (Ryerson Polytechnic),

“The Relationship Between Rousseau’s Notion of Freedom and the Arts and Sciences
in the First Discourse”

Discussant/Commentateur: Thomas Lewis (McMaster)

H14(b): Fackenheim

Piéce Chair/Président: TBA/A venir
Paper/Communication:
Alice Ormiston (Toronto),

“Fackenheim and the ‘Broken Middle’”

Discussant/Commentateur: TBA/A venir
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J14:
Room/
Piece
SN4083

Room/
Piéce
B1009

Room/
Piéce
SN4068

Anglo Members of the Quebec National Assembly
Chair/Président: Frangois Pétry (Laval)

Paper/Communication:

Garth Stevenson (Brock),

“The Participation of Anglophone Members in the Québec National Assembly”

Discussant/Commentateur: Leonard Preyra (St. Mary’s)

Comparative Policy
Chair/Président: TBA/A venir

Paper/Communication:

Katherine Teghtsoonian (Victoria),

“Women'’s Policy Offices and the ‘Gender Lens’ Strategy in British Columbia and
New Zealand”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Joy E. Esberey (Social Science, Scarborough College)

The Study of Public Policy

Chair/Président: Leslie Pal (Carleton)
Paper/Communication:

Marc Poulin (Alberta),

“Paradigmatic Research in the Study of Public Policy”

Discussant/Commentateur: Leslie Pal (Carleton)

7



SESSION/PERIODE 15
10h30 - 11h20
TUESDAY JUNE 10/MARDI 10 JUIN

Al5(a):
Room/
Piéece
SN3060

A15(b):
Room/
Piece
SN3058

B15:
Room/
Piece
SN2101

Party Competition
(Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Président: Alan Whitehorn (Royal Military College)

Papers/Communications:

Lisa Young (British Columbia),

“Party, State and Political Competition in Canada”
Christopher Garner (Toronto),

“The Logic of Opposition in the Party Government Model”

Discussant/Commentateur: Alan Whitehorn (Royal Military College)

Roundtable/Table ronde: Representation (ll)
(Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Présidente: Valerie Summers (Memorial)

Participants:

Jerome Black (McGill),

“Minority Women as Parliamentary Candidates: The Case of the 1993 Canadian
Election”

Louise Carbert (Dalhousie),

“Variations in Women'’s Electoral Representation”

Manon Tremblay (Ottawa),

“Des femmes a la Chambre des Communes du Canada : quelles différences?”

Latin American Militaries and Democratization
(Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Président: TBA/A venir

Papers/Communications:

Nibaldo H. Galleguillos (McMaster),

“The Mexican Paradox: An Analysis of the Increasing Militarization of Politics in the
Context of a Democratic Transition”

Daniel Zirker (Idaho),

“Jose Nun’s “Middle Class Mil Coup” in Historical Perspective: Implications of the
New Democratic Coalitions in Latin America”

Discussant/Commentateur: Fred Judson (Alberta)
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C15:
Room/
Piece
SN4073

Room/
Piéce
SN2098

Room/
Piece
SN2104

Room/
Piece
SN2064

Constitutional Change
(Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Président: Herman Bakvis (Dalhousie)

Papers/Communications:

Lars Christian Blichner (Bergen) and John-Erik Fossum (Bergen),
“Constitution-making and Constitutional Change: Different Theoretical Approaches”
Neil Sutherland (Ottawa, ON),

“The Constitutional Amending Process in Canada: Lessons from the US States”

Discussant/Commentateur: Peter Russell (Toronto)

Roundtable/Table ronde: Canada’s Unique Approach Towards

NATO and the CSCE
(Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Présidente: Erika Simpson (Western Ontario)

Participants:

John Halstead (Queen’s)

Hector Mackenzie (Department of Foreign Affairs)
Erika Simpson (Western Ontario)

Jennifer Welsh (Toronto)

Municipal Restructuring (11)

Chair/Président: John Young (Northern British Columbia)

Papers/Communications:

Jeffrey Roy (Ottawa),

“Strategic States and Social Capital: From Local Government to Local Governance”
Joseph Garcea (Saskatechewan),

“Aborted and Potential Local Government Restructuring in Saskatchewan”

Discussant/Commentateur: Andrew Sancton (Western Ontario)
South Asian Women

Chair/Présidente: Mary Powell (Laurentian)
Paper/Communication:

Mythili Rajiva (Ottawa),

“The Political Spaces of South Asian Women”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Mary Powell (Laurentian)
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G15:  Industrial Policy in South Africa
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: David Black (Ottawa/Dalhousie)
SN2000
Paper/Communication:
Carolyn Bassett (York),
“Industrial Politicy in Post-Apartheid South Africa”

Discussant/Commentateur: David Black (Ottawa/Dalhousie)

H15(a): Habermas
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Florian Bail (Dalhousie)
SN4063
Papers/Communications:
Koula Mellos (Ottawa),
“Tradition and Community: Gadamer vs. Habermas”
Mike Palamarek (York),
“Habermas and the Gender Division of Labour”

Discussant/Commentateur: Florian Bail (Dalhousie)

H15(b): Tocqueville on America

Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Patrick Malcolmson (St. Thomas)
SN4044
Paper/Communication:
William R. Mathie (Brock),
“Tocqueville on America: State of Nature or City in Speech?”
Discussant/Commentateur: Patrick Malcolmson (St. Thomas)
J15: Newfoundland’s Denominational Education System
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Andrew Staples (Toronto)
SN4083

Paper/Communication:
Mark Graesser (Memorial),
“Reforming Denominational Education in Newfoundland”

Discussant/Commentateur: David Cameron (Dalhousie)

K15: No session/Aucune séance
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L15(a):
Room/
Piece
SN4068

L15(b):
Room/
Piece
SN2109

Language Policy
Chair/Président: TBA/A venir

Paper/Communication:

Jean-Pierre Beaud (Québec a Montréal) and Jean-Guy Prévost (Québec a Montréal),

“The Political-cognitive Universe of Language Statistics: The Cases of Canada,
elgium, and Switzerland”

Discussant/Commentateur: TBA/A venir

Health Care Reform
(Double session/Séance double)

Chair/Présidente: Katherine Fierlbeck (Dalhousie)

Papers/Communications:

Ron Stewart (Former Minister of Health, Nova Scotia),

“The Politics of Health Care Reform”

A. Paul Williams (Health Administration, Toronto),

“Organized Medicine and the Canadian State: The Intensification of Political Conflict
Around the Future of Medicine”

Discussant/Commentateur: James Bickerton (St. Francis Xavier)
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SESSION/PERIODE 16
11h30 - 12h20
TUESDAY JUNE 10/MARDI 10 JUIN

. _______________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
Al6(a): Party Competition (See/Voir Al15(a))
A16(b): Roundtable/Table ronde: Representation (Il) (See/Voir A15(b))

B16:  Latin American Militaries and Democratization (See/Voir B15)
C16(a): Constitutional Change (See/Voir C15)

C16(b): Intellectuals in Party Politics
Room/
Piéce Chair/Président: Stephen Bornstein (McGill)
SN4078
Paper/Communication:
Paul Whiteley (Carleton),
“Notes on the Old Left in Advanced Capitalist West: Marxist Intellectuals in
Comparative Context”

Discussant/Commentateur: Stephen Bornstein (McGill)

D16(a): Roundtable/Table ronde: Canada’s Unique Approach Towards
NATO and the CSCE (See/Voir D15)

D16(b): Foreign Policy Analysis
Room/
Piece Chair/Présidente: Kalowatie Deonandan (Saskatchewan)
SN2064
Paper/Communication:
George MacLean (Manitoba),
“The Twain Shall Meet: Bringing Together Putnam and Krasner in Foreign Policy
Analaysis”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Kalowatie Deonandan (Saskatchewan)

E16: Municipal Restructuring ()

Room/

Piece Chair/Président: Richard Matthews (Dalhousie)

SN2104
Paper/Communication:
Robert J. Williams (Waterloo) and Terrence Downey (Waterloo),
“Provincial Agendas and Local Response”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Caroline Andrew (Ottawa)
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TUESDAY JUNE 10/MARDI 10 JUIN 11h30 - 12h20
L]

F16:
Room/
Piece
SN4046

H16(a):
Room/
Piéce
SN4044

H16(b):
Room/
Piece
SN4063

K16(a):
Room/
Piece
B1008

Policy Voting and Social Distance
Chair/Présidente: Brenda O'Neill (Alberta)
Paper/Communication:

Fred Cutler (Michigan/Queen's),

“Policy Voting and Social Distance in Canadians' Electoral Decision-Making”

Discussant/Commentatrice: Brenda O'Neill (Alberta)

No session/Aucune séance

Impartial Justice

Chair/Président: Shiraz Dossa (St. Francis Xavier)
Paper/Communication:

Melissa Williams (Harvard),

“Judicial and Political Models of Impartiality”

Discussant/Commentateur: Shiraz Dossa (St. Francis Xavier)

Hegel and Civil Society
Chair/Président: Bradley Watson (Norwich)
Paper/Communication:

Rupert Gordon (Yale),

“Kant, Smith and Hegel: The Market and the Categorical Imperative”

Discussant/Commentateur: Bradley Watson (Norwich)
No session/Aucune séance

Public Policy: Canada |
Chair/Président: TBA/A venir
Paper/Communication:

Brian Howe (Cape Breton),

“Public Attitudes and Policy on Young Offenders”

Discussant/Commentateur: Chris Manfredi (McGill)
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K16(b): Public Policy: Canada Il
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: TBA/A venir
SN4038
Paper/Communication:
Michael Orsini (Carleton),
“From Prevention to Coercion: Moral Regulation and AIDS Policy in Canada”

Discussant/Commentateur: TBA/A venir

L16: Health Care Reform (See/Voir L15(b))



SESSION/PERIODE 17
13h30 - 15h15
TUESDAY JUNE 10/MARDI 10 JUIN

Al7(a): Party Leadership
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Christopher Garner (Toronto)
SN3058
Papers/Communications:
Cristine de Clercy (Western Ontario),
“Prime Ministerial Leadership and Public Uncertainty”
Keith Archer (Calgary) and Alan Whitehorn (Royal Military College),
“The NDP 1995 Federal Leadership Race: A Hybrid of Primary and Convention”

Discussants/Commentateurs:
David C. Docherty (Wilfrid Laurier)
David Thomas (Mount Royal College)

Al17(b): Electoral Systems and Party Discipline
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Jerome Black (McGill)
SN3060
Papers/Communications:
Dennis Pilon (York),
“An Historical Sketch of Canada and Proportional Representation”
Louis Massicotte (Montréal),
“Party Cohesion in the Committees of the House of Commons, 1968-1996”

Discussant/Commentateur: Andrew Appleton (Washington State)

B17: Roundtable/Table ronde: Democratic Initiatives
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Derek Butler (Memaorial)
SN2101
Participants:
Susan Benda (NDI)
John Bosley (Queen’s)
Shelley McConnell (Bard College)
Wendy Druker (FOCAL)
Ross Reid (NDI)

Discussants/Commentateurs:
Pierre Laramee (NACLA)
Derek Butler (Memorial)
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C17:
Room/
Piece
SN4078

D17(a):
Room/
Piéce
SN2098

D17(b):
Room/
Piece
SN4073

Electoral Reform and Constitutional Change
Chair/Président: Daniel Arsenault (Carleton)

Papers/Communications:

Alexandra Dobrowolsky (Dalhousie),

“The Democratic Deficit: Democratic Reforms and Collective Action in Canada and
Britain”

Norman J. Ruff (Victoria),

“Electoral Reform and Governance: Lessons from the New Zealand MMP Experience,
1986-1996”

Discussants/Commentateurs:
John-Erik Fossum (Bergen)
Leslie Seidle (Privy Council Office)

Subnational Actors and Canadian Foreign Policy
Chair/Président: Andrew F. Cooper (Waterloo)

Papers/Communications:

Rob Huebert (Manitoba),

“Northern Indigenous Peoples Organization and the Arctic Council”

Ulrike Rausch (Heidelberg),

“Subnational Governments as Actors in International Relations: The Conference of the
New England Governors and Eastern Canadian Premiers”

Discussant/Commentateur: Andrew F. Cooper (Waterloo)

Canadian Diplomacy
Chair/Président: Kim Richard Nossal (McMaster)

Papers/Communications:

Robert Wolfe (Queen’s),

“Still Lying Abroad? The Once and Future Role of the Canadian Ambassador”
Lawrence T. Woods (Northern British Columbia),

“Outside the Realm of Politics’: Rediscovering John Nelson and Canadian Track Two
Diplomacy in the Interwar Period”

Discussant/Commentateur: Kim Richard Nossal (McMaster)
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E17: Rountable/Table ronde: Municipal Reorganization in Canada
Room/  (Double session/Séance double)
Piece
SN2104 Chair/Présidente: Caroline Andrew (Ottawa)
Participants:
Richard Matthews (Dalhousie)
Robert Noseworthy (Deputy Minister, Municipal and Provincial Affairs, Province of NF)
Hon. Arthur Reid (Minister, Municipal and Provincial Affairs, Province of NF)
Andrew Sancton (Western Ontario)
Sam Synard (President, Newfoundland and Labrador Federation of Municipalities)
F17: Roundtable/Table ronde: The Study of Canadian Elections: Past
Room/ and Present
Piece
SN2109 Chair/Président: Jon H. Pammett (Carleton)
Participants:
Stephen Clarkson (Toronto)
John Meisel (Queen's)
G17(a): Roundtable/Table ronde: Public Sector Deficits and the Assault
on Room/ Public Employee Rights
Piéce (Joint session with the Law and Public Policy section/Séance conjointe avec la section
B1009 Droit et analyse de politiques)
Chair/Président: Leo Panitch (York)
Participants:
Judy Fudge (Osgoode Law School)
Elaine Price (President, NFL)
Raymond Bazowski (York)
Michel Roy (York)
G17(b): Roundtable/Table ronde: Marxism at the Margins: Rethinking the
Room/ State and Civil Society
Piece (Joint session with the Society for Socialist Studies/Séance conjointe avec la Société
EN1040 d’études socialistes)

Chair/Président: John Shields (Ryerson Polytechnic)

Participants:

Paul Idahosa (York),

“African Marxism at the Margins”

Colin Mooers (Ryerson Polytechnic),

“Citizenship Rights and Social Class”

Alan Sears (Windsor),

“The Lean State and Capitalist Restructuring”

Susan Ferguson (Ryerson Polytechnic),

“Issues of Being in a Socialist Feminist Response to Civil Society”
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H17: Charles Taylor and the Study of Political Philosophy
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Robert Dobrohoczki (Saskatchewan)
SN4063
Papers/Communications:
Michael Temelini (McGill),
“Wittengenstein in an Age of Pluralism: The Political Theory of Charles Taylor”
Dimitri Panopalis (Alberta),
“Rousseau, Equality and the Politics of Recognition”

Discussant/Commentatrice:
Carla Cassidy (Ryerson Polytechnic)

J17:  Roundtable/Table ronde: Ontario Political Culture
Room/
Piéce Chair/Président: Graham White (Toronto)
SN4083
Participants:
Sid Noel (Western Ontario)
John Wilson (Waterloo)
Peter Woolstencroft (Waterloo)

K17: International-Domestic Policy Setting
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: TBA/A venir
SN2064
Paper/Communication:
Grace Skogstad (Toronto),
“Ideas, Paradigmatic Stability and Change: Agricultural Exceptionalism in the
European Union and the Untied States”

Discussant/Commentateur: Susan Phillips (Carleton)

L17: Roundtable/Table ronde: Public Sector Deficits and the Assault
on Public Employee Rights (See/Voir G17(a))



SESSION/PERIODE 18
15h30 - 17h00
TUESDAY JUNE 10/MARDI 10 JUIN

A18: No session/Aucune séance

B18: No session/Aucune séance

C18: Party Politics
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Steven Wolinetz (Memorial)
SN4078
Papers/Communications:
Francois Pétry (Laval),
“Party Programmes and Government Spending in Ten Liberal Democracies”
Alan Siaroff (British Columbia),
“Two and Half’ Party Systems and the Comparative Role of the Half”

Discussants/Commentateurs:
Steven Wolinetz (Memorial)
Richard Katz (Johns Hopkins)

D18: Change and World Order
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: George MacLean (Manitoba)
SN2098
Papers/Communications:
David Mayers (Boston),
“After the Wars: US Conceptions of World Order, 1861-1991”
P. Stuart Robinson (Tromso),
“Global Change and Intervention: The Trend and the Political and Ethical Challenge”

Discussant/Commentateur: George MacLean (Manitoba)

E18: Rountable/Table ronde: Municipal Reorganization in Canada
(See/Voir E17)

F18: No session/Aucune séance
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G18: Roundtable/Table ronde: The Canadian State: Twenty Years

Room/ Later
Piece
EN1040 Chair/Présidente: Rosemary Warskett (Carleton)

Participants:

Greg Albo (York)

Elizabeth Dandy (Carleton)

Leo Panitch (York)

Trevor Purvis (Sociology, Lancaster)

H18: Montesquieu and Pangle
Room/
Piece Chair/Président: Don Desserud (New Brunswick)
SN4063
Participants:
Neil Robertson (King’s College)
Rebecca Kingston (St. Francis Xavier)
Richard Myers (St. Thomas)
Thomas Pangle (Toronto)

J18: B.C. Election Campaigns
Room/
Piéce Chair/Président: Norman J. Ruff (Simon Fraser)
SN4083
Papers/Communications:
Lydia Miljan (National Media Archive),
“The Test of Incumbency: Comparing the 1991 and 1996 B.C. Election Campaigns”

Discussant/Commentateur: Edwin Black (Queen’s)

K18: Special theme session/Séance du théme spécial:
Assignments for
Room/ Active Learning: Journals, Presentations, and other
Possibilities
Piece
SN2064 Chair/Présidente: Katherine Teghtsoonian (Victoria)

Participants:

Lynda Erickson (Simon Fraser)
Janice Newton (York)

L18: No session/Aucune séance




CPSA TRUST FUND/LE FONDS DE PREVOYANCE ACSP

The following individuals have contributed to the Trust Fund in 1997.
Les personnes suivantes ont contribué au fonds de prévoyance en 1997.

Contributors: ($5 - 49) Friends of the CPSA: ($50 - 99)
Agar Adamson Florian Bail

Caroline Andrew John C. Courtney
Edward Andrew John Crossley

Carl Baar Lynda Erickson

Herman Bakvis Rainer Knopff

David J. Baugh Bohuslav Kymlicka
Donald Blake Ronald Manzer

Philip J. Briggs Colin Mooers

Kathy L. Brock Frank W. Peers

David R. Cameron Peter H.Russell

Robert E. Dobrohoczki

Stan Drabek Patron of the CPSA: ($100 - 499)
Robert J. Drummond

Lawrence LeDuc Peter Aucoin

Heather Lunergan C. Jane Banfield
Charles M. MacMillan Sylvia Bashevkin
Warren Magnusson Alan C. Cairns

William P.J. McCarthy David J. Elkins

Koula Mellos Frederick C. Engelmann
Jesse Michaels Thomas E. Flanagan
Leslie Pal Vincent Lemieux
Anthony Perl Simon Mclnnes

Teresa R. Harmstone Robert J. Williams
Donald C. Rowat

Erik J. Spicer

Michael Stein

Robert C. Stewart
Andrew C. Staples
W. Brian Taylor
Michael Treleaven
Debora Vannijnatten
Reg Whitaker
Randall White

Carol Woods
Lawrence T. Woods
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PARTICIPANTS



Abelson, Donald
Adamson, Agar
Ajzenstadt, Sam
Ajzenstat, Janet

C9(a)
J2

H9(c)
A5,F6

Albo, GregG3(a),G9,G18

Alexander, Cynthia
Alexander, Liz
Ali, Hannat

Allen, Avril

Allen, Gary
Anderson, C.
Andrew, Caroline
Appleton, Andrew
Archer, Keith
Armstong, Hugh
Armstrong, Pat
Arscott, Jane
Arsenault, Daniel
Arseneau, Thérese
Aucoin, Peter
Baar, Carl

Baier, Gerald

Bail, Florian
Bakvis, Herman
Balthazar, Louis
Banting, Keith
Bantjes, Rod
Barclay, Scott
Barlow, Barry
Bassett, Carolyn
Bazowski, Raymond
Beaud, Jean-Pierre
Bedford, David
Beiner, Ronald
Bell, Shannon
Belley, Frédéric
Benda, Susan
Bennett, Colin
Bercuson, David
Berger, Jordan
Bernans, David
Bertrand, Jacques
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